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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 32% 39% 26% 39% 9% 24% 20% 28% 3% 42% 28% 36% 35%
Off on the wrong track 58% 54% 62% 53% 80% 59% 70% 63% 50% 52%  59% 57% 58%
Not sure 10% % 13% 8% 11% 17% 11% 9% 13% 5%  13% 8% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (692) (898) (1,077) (193) (203) (304) (416) (523) (347) (624) (480) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Generally headed in the right direction 32% 6% 70% 36% 5% 26%  67% 6% 23%  66% 5% 17% 66%
Off on the wrong track 58% 90% 19% 55% 90% 63% 22% 8% 65%  23% 89% 67% 23%
Not sure 10% 3% 11% 8% 5% 12% 11% % 12% 10% 6% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (669) (552) (1,455) (538) (480) (462) (555) (596) (439) (726) (286) (578)
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2. Support or Oppose Budget
From what you know about it, do you support or oppose President Trump’s proposed budget?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 13% 15% 12% 15% 5% 15% 6% 10% 15% 21% 14% 15% 9%
Somewhat support 18% 23% 13% 22% 6% 9% 12%  17% 21%  19% 15% 22% 23%
Support 31% 38% 25% 38% 11% 24% 18% 27% 37% 41% 29% 37% 32%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 9% 11% 14% 13% 14%  12% 9%  10% 10% 8% 17%
Strongly oppose 38% 35% 40% 35% 55% 34% 2%  3%% 36% 40% 36% 40% 42%
Oppose 49% 49% 49% 46% 69% 48% 56% 47% 45% 50% 46% 49% 59%
No opinion 20% 13% 26% 17% 20% 28% 26%  26%  18% 9%  25% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (691) (897) (1,076) (192) (203) (302) (416) (523) (347) (622) (480) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 13% 2% 32% 16% 1% 5%  34% 0% %  32% 0% 5% 30%
Somewhat support 18% 3% 39% 20% 2% 18%  35% 2%  17%  34% 2% 14% 35%
Support 31% 5% 70% 35% 2% 23% 70% 2% 24% 66% 2% 19% 65%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 15% 11% 12% 12% 9% 11% 13% 10%
Strongly oppose 38% 82% 7% 42% 80% 40% 4% 73% 39% 4% 74% 33% 5%
Oppose 49% 92% 18% 54% 90% 55% 15% 85% 51% 13% 86% 46% 15%
No opinion 20% 4% 12% 11% 8% 22% 16% 13% 25% 21% 12% 35% 20%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,588) (668) (552) (1,454) (538) (478) (462) (554) (595) (439)  (725) (285)  (578)
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3. Effect on Deficit
From what you know about it now, do you think the federal budget deficit will increase or decrease under the Trump administration’s proposed budget?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Deficit will increase 47% 51% 43% 47% 51% 40% 41%  43% 50%  52%  41% 51% 61%

Deficit will remain about the same 14% 15% 13% 15% 11% 13% 15% 17% 13% 11% 12% 14% 13%
Deficit will decrease 16% 18% 15% 19% 9% 15% 10% 14% 17%  24% 16% 18% 15%
Not sure 23% 16% 29% 19% 30% 31% 34% 27% 19% 14%  30% 16% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%  99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,588) (691) (897) (1,075) (193) (203) (304) (416) (B21) (347) (623) (479) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
47% 80% 29% 53% 7% 47% 28% 72% 44% 26% 73% 37% 26%

Deficit will increase

Deficit will remain about the same 14% 6% 22% 14% 7% 14% 19% 6% 12% 22% 6% 13% 22%
Deficit will decrease 16% 5% 30% 17% 3% 14% 32% 4% 14% 31% 4% 12% 31%
Not sure 23% 9% 19% 15% 14% 25% 21% 18% 30% 21% 16% 39% 22%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,588) (668)  (551) (1,453) (538) (480) (460) (554) (596) (438) (725) (286) (577)
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4. Benefit Most from Trump Budget
Which of the following groups will benefit most from President Trump’s proposed budget?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The wealthy 55% 51% 58% 50% 79% 57% 61% 59% 49%  52%  52% 53% 64%
The middle class 20% 25% 16% 24% 3% 19% 12% 13% 26%  28%  20% 22% 22%
The poor 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 0%
Not sure 22% 21% 24% 23% 18% 21% 24% 25% 23% 18%  26% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (690) (896)  (1,075) (191) (203) (304) (416) (521) (345) (623) (478) (330)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
The wealthy 55% 93% 21% 56% 93% 60% 17% 88% 56% 22% 89% 56% 21%
The middle class 20% 2% 47% 24% 2% 14% 47% 2% 14% 44% 1% 8% 45%
The poor 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4%
Not sure 22% 5% 27% 17% 4% 23%  32% 9%  28%  29% 9% 35% 30%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (666) (551)  (1,451) (538) (479) (459) (554) (594) (438) (724) (286) (576)
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5. Hurt Most by Trump Budget

Which of the following groups will be hurt most by President Trump’s proposed budget?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The wealthy 8% 10% 5% 10% 2% 3% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8%
The middle class 17% 16% 17% 16% 16% 19% 18% 15% 16% 17%  13% 21% 18%
The poor 45% 42% 49% 41% 71% 43% 52% 50% 40%  43%  49% 39% 49%
Not sure 30% 31% 29% 33% 12% 35% 22% 28% 36% 31% 30% 32% 25%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (691) (896) (1,077) (192) (201) (303) (416) (522) (346) (622) (479) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
The wealthy 8% 1% 19% 9% 0% 4% 19% 1% 4% 19% 1% 2% 17%
The middle class 17% 23% 11% 17% 21% 19% 11% 23% 18% 10% 23% 16% 10%
The poor 45% 71% 18% 45% 74% 47% 19% 68% 48% 23% 67% 52% 21%
Not sure 30% 5% 53% 29% 5% 29%  51% 9%  31%  49% 9% 30% 51%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,587) (667) (652)  (1,453) (537) (479) (462) (553) (595) (439) (724) (285) (578)
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6A. Support or Oppose Budget Items — Ending federal funding for public broadcasting, including PBS and NPR
Do you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 20% 26% 14% 23% 6% 15% 9% 13% 26% 28% 16% 22% 22%
Somewhat support 13% 15% 12% 14% 10% 12% 14%  13%  14% 12% 13% 15% 13%
Support 33% 40% 26% 37% 17% 27% 23% 26% 40% 40% 29% 37% 36%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 14% 17%  16%  12% 8% 13% 15% 13%
Strongly oppose 38% 37% 39% 38% 53% 32% 39% 38% 34% 44%  39% 36% 42%
Oppose 51% 51% 52% 51% 65% 46% 55% 54% 46% 53% 52% 50% 55%
Not sure 16% 9% 22% 12% 18% 27% 22% 20% 14% 7% 19% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,589) (691) (898) (1,076) (193)  (203)  (304) (416) (523) (346) (624)  (480)  (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 20% 3% 45% 23% 3% 11%  45% 3% 16%  39% 2% 11% 41%
Somewhat support 13% 5% 21% 13% 4%  13%  23% % 9%  24% 6% 10% 22%
Support 33% 8% 66% 37% 7% 25% 67% 9% 26% 63% 9% 21% 63%
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 11% 12% 7% 17% 11% 10% 14% 14% 10% 19% 13%
Strongly oppose 38% 75% 9% 41% 78% 35% 10% 66%  39% 11% 70% 31% 11%
Oppose 51% 85% 20% 52% 86% 52% 22% 77% 54% 25% 79% 50% 24%
Not sure 16% 7% 14% 11% %  23% 11% 14%  21% 12% 12% 29% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,589) (669) (551) (1,454) (538) (480) (461) (555) (596) (438)  (726) (286)  (577)
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6B. Support or Oppose Budget Items — Ending tax credits for companies that produce wind, solar or nuclear power
Do you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
15% 19% 11% 15% 10% 15% 11% 11% 18% 20% 13% 16% 15%

Strongly support

Somewhat support 16% 19% 13% 18% 8% 18% 15%  14% 16% 17% 14% 16% 18%
Support 31% 38% 24% 33% 18% 33% 25% 25% 34% 38% 28% 32% 33%
Somewhat oppose 19% 20% 18% 21% 20% 13% 17% 21% 18% 19% 1% 21% 21%
Strongly oppose 28% 27% 28% 28% 34% 23% 27%  29%  26% 30% 2% 29% 36%
Oppose 47% 47% 46% 48% 54% 36% 43% 50% 45% 48% 43% 50% 56%
Not sure 23% 15% 29% 19% 28% 31% 32% 25% 21% 14% 29% 19% 11%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,586) (690) (896) (1,074) (193)  (203)  (304) (416) (520) (346) (623)  (480)  (328)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 15% 4% 31% 18% 4% 10% 31% 4% 13% 28% 4% 11% 28%
Somewhat support 16% 8% 28% 18% 8% 14%  25% 7% 13% 2% 6% 14% 26%
Support 31% 12% 59% 35% 12% 24% 57% 11% 26% 55% 10% 25% 54%
Somewhat oppose 19% 19% 16% 18% 15% 25% 7%  20% 17%  20% 20% 16% 19%
Strongly oppose 28% 60% 7% 32% 60% 25% 7% 51% 27% 7% 53% 19% 7%
Oppose 47% 78% 23% 50% 75% 50% 23% 71% 43% 27% 73% 35% 26%
Not sure 23% 10% 18% 15% 13%  26%  20% 19%  31% 18% 17% 40% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,586) (668) (549) (1,451) (537) (480) (460) (555) (594) (437) (726) (284)  (576)
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6C. Support or Oppose Budget Items — Ending tax credits for electric vehicles

Do you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 24% 29% 20% 28% 16% 18% 13%  18%  30% 34% 22% 28% 23%
Somewhat support 18% 19% 17% 18% 14% 20% 15%  18%  19% 18% 18% 13% 24%
Support 42% 47% 37% 46% 30% 38% 28% 36% 49% 52% 40% 42% 47%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 15% 17% 14% 12% 20% 1% 13% 14% 12% 19% 19%
Strongly oppose 19% 20% 18% 19% 23% 16% 21% 21% 5% 20% 16% 20% 26%
Oppose 35% 36% 33% 35% 37% 27% 41% 38% 28% 35% 28% 39% 45%
Not sure 23% 16% 30% 18% 33% 35% 31% 26% 22% 14% 32% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  101%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (692) (894) (1,074) (193)  (202)  (303) (416) (522) (345) (624)  (479) (328)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 24% 9% 49% 29% 10% 18%  47% 9%  22%  41% 9% 21% 41%
Somewhat support 18% 13% 23% 18% 10% 22% 20% 9% 20% 24% 10% 18% 25%
Support 42% 21% 72% 47% 20% 40% 67% 17% 42% 65% 19% 40% 66%
Somewhat oppose 16% 23% 10% 17% 23% 17% 10%  21% 15% 11% 23% 13% 11%
Strongly oppose 19% 41% 6% 21% 42% 15% 5%  36% 16% 5% 36% 11% 5%
Oppose 35% 64% 15% 38% 65% 31% 15% 57% 31% 17% 59% 24% 16%
Not sure 23% 14% 12% 14% 16% 29% 18%  26%  27% 18% 23% 36% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99%  101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (668) (550) (1,452) (538) (479) (460) (555) (594) (437) (726) (284)  (576)
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6D. Support or Oppose Budget ltems — Ending taxes on tips
Do you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
42% 42% 42% 45% 39% 35% 29% 3%  47%  52%  46% 43% 29%

Strongly support

Somewhat support 26% 28% 24% 27% 23% 22% 29%  271% 23% < 25% 24% 28% 35%
Support 68% 70% 66% 72% 62% 57% 58% 64% 70% 78%  69% 71% 64%
Somewhat oppose 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% % 6% % 7%  10% 6% 7% 16%
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 11%
Oppose 15% 15% 14% 15% 18% 14% 14% 14% 16% 16% 11% 14% 27%
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 14% 20% 28% 28% 22% 15% 7% 20% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (687) (897) (1,073) (192)  (202)  (304) (414) (521) (345) (621)  (479) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Strongly support 42% 29% 59% 45% 30% 33% 63% 26%  40%  59% 28% 34% 59%
Somewhat support 26% 30% 23% 26% 29% 28% 23% 32% 24%  23% 31% 21% 23%
Support 68% 59% 82% 1% 60% 61% 87% 58% 63% 82% 59% 56% 82%

Somewhat oppose 8% 14% 6% 10% 11% 11% 4% 11% % 6% 11% 5% 6%
Strongly oppose 7% 12% 5% 8% 11% 7% 4% 12% 5% 5% 10% 5% 5%
Oppose 15% 26% 10% 18% 22% 18% 9% 22% 12% 10% 21% 10% 11%

Not sure 17% 15% 7% 12% 18% 21% 5% 20% 24% 8% 19% 34% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  99% 100%  99% 101% 100% 101%  99%  99%  101%

Unweighted N (1,584) (665) (550) (1,449) (535) (478) (461) (551) (595) (438)  (722) (285)  (577)
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6E. Support or Oppose Budget ltems — Extending the 2017 Tax Cuts and Jobs Act
Do you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 20% 25% 16% 22% % 24% 10% 15% 26% 28% 1% 27% 18%
Somewhat support 16% 18% 13% 16% 19% 8% 11% 18% 15% 18% 15% 13% 23%
Support 36% 43% 29% 39% 26% 32% 20% 33% 41% 46% 32% 40% 42%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 8% 8% 16% % 12% 9% 6% 9% 8% 10% 12%
Strongly oppose 15% 17% 14% 14% 19% 16% 15% 15% 15% 18%  14% 19% 19%
Oppose 24% 27% 22% 23% 35% 23% 27% 24% 21% 26% 22% 28% 31%
Not sure 40% 30% 50% 39% 39% 45% 53% 43% 38% 28% 46% 32% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (691) (893) (1,074) (193)  (202)  (304) (415) (520) (345) (622)  (478)  (329)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 20% 8% 40% 24% 9% 15%  39% 9% 17%  34% 8% 12% 35%
Somewhat support 16% 14% 20% 16% 10% 19% 19% 12% 13% 21% 12% 14% 20%
Support 36% 22% 61% 40% 20% 33% 58% 21% 30% 55% 20% 27% 55%
Somewhat oppose 9% 14% 6% 9% 15% 9% 4% 13% 9% 4% 14% 8% 4%
Strongly oppose 15% 32% 7% 18% 33% 11% 7% 28% 13% 6% 29% 9% 5%
Oppose 24% 47% 12% 28% 47% 21% 10% 41% 22% 11% 42% 17% 9%
Not sure 40% 31% 27% 32% 3% 46% 32% 38% 48%  34% 37% 56% 35%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,584) (666) (551) (1,450) (536) (478) (460) (553) (593) (438)  (724) (283)  (577)




The Economist/YouGov Poll \
June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens ) [

6F. Support or Oppose Budget ltems — Increasing taxes on certain colleges and universities
Do you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 21% 27% 15% 25% 3% 15% 10% 13%  27% 30% 19% 27% 19%
Somewhat support 16% 19% 13% 17% 12% 14% 19% 18% 13% 15% 16% 16% 18%
Support 37% 46% 29% 42% 15% 29% 29% 32% 40% 45% 36% 43% 37%
Somewhat oppose 17% 18% 16% 17% 16% 20% 23% 1% 16% 12% 16% 9% 25%
Strongly oppose 26% 22% 30% 23% 42% 31% 21%  22%  26%  30% 25% 30% 27%
Oppose 43% 40% 46% 40% 59% 51% 50% 40% 42% 42% 40% 40% 52%
Not sure 20% 14% 25% 18% 26% 19% 20% 29% < 18% 13% 24% 18% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (688) (896) (1,072) (193)  (202)  (304) (416) (519) (345) (622)  (478)  (329)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 21% 3% 44% 24% 4% 12% 46% 4% 17% 41% 4% 12% 41%
Somewhat support 16% 10% 23% 17% 12% 16% 22% 11% 14% 23% 11% 11% 23%
Support 37% 13% 67% 40% 16% 28% 68% 15% 31% 64% 15% 24% 65%
Somewhat oppose 17% 21% 10% 16% 18% 24% 8%  21% 17% 14% 21% 19% 12%
Strongly oppose 26% 52% 9% 29% 52% 24% 10%  48%  25% % 47% 21% 8%
Oppose 43% 73% 19% 45% 70% 48% 18% 69% 42% 21% 68% 40% 20%
Not sure 20% 13% 14% 15% 14% 24% 14% 17% 27% 15% 16% 37% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,584) (666)  (549) (1,449) (537) (478) (459) (552) (595) (437) (723) (285)  (576)




The Economist/YouGov Poll \
June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens ) [

6G. Support or Oppose Budget ltems — Increasing the amount of state and local taxes that can be deducted from federal taxes
Do you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 18% 20% 16% 21% 11% 12% 8% 13% 19% 29% 13% 21% 22%
Somewhat support 22% 26% 17% 23% 13% 17% 16%  25% 21%  24% 19% 27% 27%
Support 39% 46% 33% 44% 24% 29% 24% 38% 40% 53% 32% 48% 49%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 14% 12%  14% 11% 9%  10% 8% 21%
Strongly oppose 15% 13% 17% 12% 27% 17% 12% 14% 18% 13% 17% 14% 9%
Oppose 26% 25% 26% 23% 39% 32% 23% 28% 30% 21% 27% 22% 30%
Not sure 35% 29% 41% 33% 37% 39% 52% 34% 31% 26% 41% 30% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (692) (897) (1,076) (193)  (203)  (304) (415) (523) (347) (623)  (480) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 18% 17% 27% 21% 12% 16% 27% 12% 14% 27% 13% 8% 27%
Somewhat support 22% 22% 24% 23% 22% 21% 26% 18% 18% 28% 19% 18% 26%
Support 39% 38% 51% 44% 33% 37% 53% 30% 33% 54% 32% 27% 52%
Somewhat oppose 11% 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 9% 12% 11% 11% 13% 12% 10%
Strongly oppose 15% 18% 12% 15% 19% 11% 12% 18% 16% 10% 18% 17% 10%
Oppose 26% 32% 25% 28% 31% 26% 21% 30% 27% 21% 30% 29% 20%
Not sure 35% 30% 24% 28% 36% 38%  26%  40%  40% @ 25% 38% 45% 27%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 101%  101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,589) (669) (551) (1,454) (538) (480) (461) (555) (596) (438)  (726) (286)  (577)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens

6H. Support or Oppose Budget ltems — Increasing the U.S. military budget

Do you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 23% 24% 21% 26% 11% 16% 9% 12% 29% 37% 22% 23% 20%
Somewhat support 23% 25% 21% 24% 17% 20% 14%  23%  26% 25% 25% 20% 23%
Support 45% 49% 42% 50% 28% 36% 23% 36% 55% 62% 47% 44% 43%
Somewhat oppose 19% 22% 16% 19% 23% 20% 24%  23%  15% 16% 16% 22% 22%
Strongly oppose 21% 21% 21% 20% 29% 18% 31% 22% 18% 16% 19% 24% 27%
Oppose 40% 43% 37% 39% 52% 38% 55% 45% 33% 32% 35% 46% 49%
Not sure 15% 8% 21% 11% 20% 26% 23%  20% @ 12% 6% 17% 10% 8%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (690) (895) (1,074) (192)  (202)  (303) (414) (521) (347) (622)  (479) (329)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 23% 8% 44% 26% 4% 17% 46% 6% 17% 43% 6% 15% 42%
Somewhat support 23% 15% 30% 22% 11% 25% 32% 16% 20% 32% 15% 19% 32%
Support 45% 23% 75% 48% 15% 42% 79% 22% 37% 76% 21% 34% 74%
Somewhat oppose 19% 26% 11% 19% 28% 22% 8% 25% 21% 11% 26% 18% 13%
Strongly oppose 21% 42% 6% 23% 47%  16% 5% 3%  23% 4% 38% 22% 4%
Oppose 40% 68% 17% 42% 75% 38% 13% 61% 44% 15% 64% 40% 17%
Not sure 15% 8% 8% 10% 10% 19% 8% 16% 19% 9% 15% 26% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (669) (549) (1,451) (538) (477) (460) (554) (595) (436) (725) (285)  (575)
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6l. Support or Oppose Budget ltems — Increasing work requirements for childless adults without disabilities to receive Medicaid
Do you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 30% 35% 24% 33% 18% 26% 22%  20% 35% 39% 26% 33% 30%
Somewhat support 20% 20% 21% 22% 16% 18% 15% 18% 22%  25% 19% 19% 24%
Support 50% 55% 45% 55% 34% 45% 36% 38% 57% 64% 44% 53% 54%
Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 15% 13% 15% 16% 16% 17% 12% 12% 15% 14% 17%
Strongly oppose 20% 19% 20% 19% 28% 17% 27% 26% 15% 13%  20% 20% 20%
Oppose 34% 32% 35% 32% 43% 33% 43% 43% 27% 25% 34% 34% 37%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 13% 22% 23% 21% 19% 16% 11% 21% 13% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (692) (896) (1,076) (193)  (202)  (304) (416) (521) (347) (622)  (480) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 30% 10% 56% 31% 8% 23%  55% 11%  24%  54% 10% 21% 53%
Somewhat support 20% 19% 20% 20% 14% 29% 21% 20% 18% 23% 19% 18% 22%
Support 50% 29% 76% 52% 22% 52% 75% 30% 42% 76% 29% 39% 75%
Somewhat oppose 14% 18% 8% 14% 22% 13% 9% 19% 15% 8% 20% 13% 9%
Strongly oppose 20% 40% 5% 22% 46% 12% 4%  35%  20% 4% 37% 17% 4%
Oppose 34% 58% 13% 36% 68% 25% 13% 55% 36% 12% 57% 30% 13%
Not sure 17% 13% 11% 13% 10% 22% 12% 15% 23% 12% 14% 31% 12%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,588) (668) (551) (1,453) (538) (479) (461) (554) (595) (439) (725) (285)  (578)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens

6J. Support or Oppose Budget Items — Reducing federal funding for low-income food assistance

Do you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 9% 10% 8% 9% 5% 9% 8% 12% 9% 8% 7% 12% 10%
Somewhat support 13% 16% 11% 16% 8% 9% 10% 12% 15% 14% 10% 14% 19%
Support 22% 26% 19% 25% 14% 17% 18% 24% 24% 23% 17% 26% 29%
Somewhat oppose 17% 20% 15% 20% 8% 16% 19% 13%  19% 17% 1% 16% 19%
Strongly oppose 46% 43% 49% 43% 62% 49% 47%  45% 43%  52%  51% 44% 46%
Oppose 64% 63% 64% 64% 1% 65% 66% 58% 62% 69% 68% 61% 65%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 11% 16% 18% 16% 17% 14% 8% 15% 14% 6%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  99%  99%  101%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (688) (896) (1,073) (193)  (201)  (304) (414) (520) (346) (620)  (479)  (329)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Strongly support 9% 2% 19% 10% 4% 5% 17% 4% 7% 17% 3% 8% 16%
Somewhat support 13% 5% 27% 15% 3% 14%  24% 5% 10%  25% 4% 11% 23%
Support 22% 7% 46% 25% 7% 18% 41% 8% 17% 42% 7% 19% 39%
Somewhat oppose 17% 8% 25% 17% 5% 20%  26% % 16%  27% 8% 15% 27%
Strongly oppose 46% 82% 18% 50% 84%  43% 21%  75%  46% 19% 7% 41% 19%
Oppose 64% 89% 43% 67% 89% 63% 47% 82% 63% 47% 85% 55% 46%
Not sure 14% 4% 11% 8% 4%  18%  13% 9%  20% 12% 8% 25% 14%
Totals 99%  101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,584) (666)  (550) (1,449) (536) (477) (461) (552) (594) (438) (722) (286)  (576)

18



The Economist/YouGov Poll
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6K. Support or Oppose Budget Items — Reducing federal funding for scientific and health research

Do you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 7% 8% 5% 7% 4% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5%
Somewhat support 16% 20% 11% 17% 8% 14% 8% 16% 20% 16% 12% 20% 21%
Support 23% 29% 17% 24% 13% 23% 14% 23% 28% 22% 20% 27% 26%
Somewhat oppose 21% 21% 20% 22% 13% 19% 20% 18% 20% 25% 25% 20% 15%
Strongly oppose 43% 39% 46% 42% 56% 41% 48%  41% 39%  46%  40% 42% 51%
Oppose 64% 60% 67% 64% 69% 61% 69% 59% 59% 70% 65% 62% 66%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 11% 18% 16% 17% 17% 13% 8% 15% 11% 8%
Totals 101%  99%  98%  99%  99%  99%  99%  99% 100% 101%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (692) (896) (1,075) (193)  (203)  (304) (416) (521) (347) (624)  (478)  (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 7% 2% 14% 8% 2% 5% 13% 2% 6% 12% 2% 6% 12%
Somewhat support 16% 5% 29% 17% 4% 15% 27% 4% 14% 28% 4% 17% 27%
Support 23% 7% 43% 25% 6% 21% 41% 6% 20% 40% 5% 22% 39%
Somewhat oppose 21% 8% 28% 17% 6% 27%  29% 13% 20%  29% 12% 22% 29%
Strongly oppose 43% 82% 15% 48% 83% 39% 14%  73%  43% 14% 76% 33% 15%
Oppose 64% 90% 42% 65% 89% 67% 43% 86% 63% 43% 88% 55% 44%
Not sure 14% 3% 14% 10% 4% 13% 17% 8% 17% 16% % 23% 16%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  101%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,588) (668) (552) (1,453) (538) (480) (460) (554) (596) (438)  (725) (286)  (577)
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6L. Support or Oppose Budget Items — Reducing funding for the U.S. Department of Education
Do you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 19% 27% 11% 22% 4% 19% 10% 14% 24% 25% 1% 24% 18%
Somewhat support 11% 11% 11% 13% 6% % 8% 11% 13% 11% 8% 13% 16%
Support 30% 38% 22% 35% 10% 26% 18% 25% 38% 36% 25% 37% 34%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 13% 14% 6% 18% 17% 13%  13% 12% 1% 9% 12%
Strongly oppose 42% 37% 47% 40% 68% 33% 47%  44% 37%  45%  41% 42% 50%
Oppose 56% 52% 60% 54% 74% 51% 64% 57% 50% 57% 58% 51% 62%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 11% 16% 23% 18% 18% 13% 7% 17% 13% 4%
Totals 99%  99% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (690) (894) (1,075) (191)  (201)  (303) (415) (521) (345) (623)  (477)  (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Strongly support 19% 2% 45% 22% 3% 12%  45% 2% 15%  39% 2% 11% 39%
Somewhat support 11% 4% 22% 12% 3% 14% 17% 2% 11% 19% 3% 12% 19%
Support 30% 6% 67% 35% 6% 26% 62% 4% 26% 58% 5% 22% 58%
Somewhat oppose 13% 9% 10% 10% 9% 17% 11% 12% 14% 14% 11% 16% 14%
Strongly oppose 42% 81% 15% 47% 81%  40% 13%  71%  44% 14% 74% 38% 14%
Oppose 56% 90% 24% 58% 90% 57% 25% 83% 58% 29% 85% 55% 28%
Not sure 14% 4% 9% % 4% 17% 13% 13% 16% 13% 10% 23% 13%
Totals 99%  100% 101%  98%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,584) (663) (552) (1,449) (535) (477) (462) (549) (596) (439) (720) (286)  (578)
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June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens

6M. Support or Oppose Budget Items — Reducing taxes on Social Security income

Do you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 50% 50% 51% 54% 38% 48% 2%  31% 60% 73%  49% 55% 44%
Somewhat support 21% 24% 18% 22% 16% 17% 2% 26% 19% 17% 18% 21% 27%
Support 71% 73% 69% 76% 54% 64% 49% 63% 79% 90% 67% 75% 71%
Somewhat oppose 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 4% 9% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 10%
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 6% 5% 15% 10% 9% 8% 7% 3% 9% 5% 7%
Oppose 12% 14% 11% 10% 24% 14% 18% 15% 11% 7% 13% 9% 18%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 14% 22% 22% 33% 22% 10% 3% 20% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,586) (690) (896) (1,074) (192) (203) (304) (415) (B21) (346) (624) (478) (329)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 50% 43% 70% 56% 41% 39% 73% 31%  44%  69% 38% 37% 69%
Somewhat support 21% 25% 16% 20% 22% 25% 16% 23% 22% 18% 23% 25% 16%
Support 71% 69% 86% 76% 63% 64% 89% 60% 66% 87% 62% 62% 85%
Somewhat oppose 6% 8% 3% 6% 8% 8% 2% 7% 7% 3% 7% 7% 4%
Strongly oppose 7% 10% 3% 7% 10% 7% 3% 12% 5% 3% 11% 5% 3%
Oppose 12% 18% 6% 13% 17% 15% 5% 19% 12% 7% 18% 13% 7%
Not sure 16% 13% 8% 12% 20%  21% 6% 21% 22% 6% 21% 25% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (667) (551) (1,451) (537) (479) (461) (554) (594) (438) (725) (284) (577)
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7A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 25% 30% 21% 31% 9% 18% 12% 19% 32%  35% 25% 28% 20%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 15% 17% 6% 15% 16% 19% 14% 12% 12% 15% 21%
Favorable 41% 46% 36% 48% 15% 33% 28% 39% 46% 47% 37% 43% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 11%  12%  10% 8% 11% 7% 12%
Very unfavorable 44% 40% 49% 39% 67% 50% 56%  41%  41%  43%  43% 47% 46%
Unfavorable 54% 50% 59% 49% 79% 60% 67% 52% 51% 51% 54% 54% 58%
Don’t know 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 7% 5% 9% 3% 2% 9% 2% 1%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (690) (897) (1,076) (193) (201) (304) (415) (521) (347) (622) (479) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 25% 3% 58% 29% 3% 14% 59% 3% 15% 58% 3% 9% 55%
Somewhat favorable 15% 3% 26% 15% 1% 21% 21% 2% 18% 25% 2% 18% 27%
Favorable 41% 5% 84% 43% 4% 35% 80% 5% 33% 83% 5% 27% 82%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 6% 5% % 7% 12% 8% 9% 15% 6% 9% 20% %
Very unfavorable 44% 88% 8% 47% 87%  45% 10% 83%  44% 9% 84% 39% 9%
Unfavorable 54% 94% 13% 54% 94% 57% 18% 92% 59% 15% 92% 59% 15%
Don’t know 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 8% 2% 3% 9% 3% 3% 15% 2%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (669)  (551) (1,453) (537) (480) (461) (555) (593) (439) (725) (285) (577)
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8. Most Important Issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 20% 17% 23% 18% 31% 24% 19% 23% 22% 15% 26% 17% 16%
Jobs and the economy 14% 16% 12% 12% 14% 17% 19%  19%  15% 4%  14% 15% 13%
Immigration 10% 12% 9% 11% 2% 16% 8% % 13% 13% 9% 12% 10%
Taxes and government spending 9% 10% 8% 9% 5% 6% 7% 9% 9%  11% 7% 10% 10%
Civil rights 8% % 9% 9% 13% 3% 10% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8%
Health care 8% ™% 9% 8% 9% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9% 5% 6%
National Security 7% 6% 9% 9% 2% 5% 3% 4% 7%  16% 8% 7% 6%
Climate change and the environment 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 9% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 10%
Civil liberties 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7%
Abortion 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4%
Guns 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 6% 1% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Education 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Crime 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 1% 0% 0% 4% 2%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 98% 99% 101% 98% 98% 101% 100% 100% 102% 98% 99% 99% 98%
Unweighted N (1,589) (691) (898) (1,077) (193)  (203)  (304) (416) (522) (347) (623)  (480)  (330)
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2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Inflation/prices 20% 14% 19% 17% 11% 28% 18% 19% 22% 19% 17% 30% 18%
Jobs and the economy 14% 12% 13% 12% 10% 15% 15% 9% 18% 16% 9% 23% 16%
Immigration 10% 4% 21% 12% 3% 5% 20% 5% 6% 20% 4% 8% 18%
Taxes and government spending 9% 4% 15% 9% 4% 11% 12% 6% 10% 11% 5% 7% 14%
Civil rights 8% 17% 2% 9% 19% 6% 2% 15% 9% 2% 17% 5% 2%
Health care 8% 10% 3% 8% 11% 8% 5% 10% 8% 5% 10% 9% 5%
National Security 7% 3% 14% 8% 2% 8% 13% 2% % 13% 2% 5% 14%
Climate change and the environment 6% 12% 1% 6% 13% 5% 0% 11% 6% 2% 12% 4% 1%
Civil liberties 5% 13% 1% 6% 15% 3% 0% 12% 4% 0% 13% 1% 0%
Abortion 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 0% 4%
Guns 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Education 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Crime 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4%
Foreign policy 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 3% 2%
Criminal justice reform 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 98% 100% 99% 99% 99% 98% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (1,589) (669) (552) (1,454) (538) (479) (462) (555) (595) (439) (726) (285)  (578)
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9. President Trump Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 23% 28% 19% 28% % 15% 8% 18% 30% 34% 22% 26% 20%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 16% 21% 4% 15% 20% 19% 16% 14% 15% 17% 20%
Approve 40% 46% 35% 49% 12% 30% 28% 36% 46% 47%  37% 43% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10% 8% 15% 17% 11%  15%  10% 6% 14% 7% 13%
Strongly disapprove 44% 39% 48% 38% 70% 44% 54%  41% 40%  43%  42% 47% 45%
Disapprove 54% 50% 58% 46% 85% 61% 65% 56% 49% 49%  56% 54% 58%
Not sure 6% 4% 7% 5% 3% 10% 7% 8% 5% 4% 8% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  99%  101%  100% 101% 101% 101% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (692) (898) (1,077) (193)  (203)  (304) (416) (523) (347) (624)  (480)  (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 23% 2% 55% 27% 2% 11% 57% 1% 11% 56% 1% % 53%
Somewhat approve 17% 3% 28% 16% 2% 22%  25% 3% 19%  28% 3% 17% 31%
Approve 40% 4% 83% 43% 3% 33% 82% 4% 30% 85% 5% 23% 83%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 13% 7% 11% 15% 5% 9% 20% 6%
Strongly disapprove 44% 88% 6% 46% 87%  44% 8%  82%  46% 7% 83% 41% 7%
Disapprove 54% 95% 14% 54% 95% 57% 15% 92% 61% 12% 92% 61% 13%
Not sure 6% 1% 3% 3% 2%  10% 3% 4% 9% 4% 3% 15% 3%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (669) (552) (1,455) (538) (480) (462) (555) (596) (439) (726) (286)  (578)
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10A. Trump Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
21% 25% 18% 24% 8% 18% 11% 16% 26% 29%  20% 22% 22%

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve 18% 22% 14% 22% 4% 16% 16% 18% 18% 19% 14% 19% 21%
Approve 39% 47% 32% 46% 12% 34% 27% 34% 44% 48% 34% 41% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 14% 13% 11% 15% 14% 18% 12% 8% 11% 13% 18%
Strongly disapprove 38% 33% 42% 33% 62% 37% 4%  37%  32% 3%  39% 38% 36%
Disapprove 51% 45% 56% 45% 74% 52% 61% 55% 44% 45%  50% 51% 54%
No opinion 10% 8% 13% 9% 15% 14% 11% 11% 11% 7%  16% 8% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,584) (689) (895) (1,075)  (190) (202) (303) (413) (522) (346) (621) (479) (328)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 21% 2% 50% 24% 2% 11%  53% 3% 12%  48% 3% 6% 47%
Somewhat approve 18% 5% 32% 19% 4% 22%  25% 4% 19%  28% 5% 18% 30%
Approve 39% 7% 82% 44% 6% 33% 78% 8% 31% 76% 8% 24% 77%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 7% 11% 11% 18% 7% 15% 15% 9% 14% 20% 9%
Strongly disapprove 38% 7% 6% 40% 79% 36% 6% 71%  38% 6% 2% 35% 5%
Disapprove 51% 89% 13% 51% 90% 54% 12% 85% 54% 15% 86% 55% 14%
No opinion 10% 4% 5% 5% 4% 13% 10% 7% 15% 8% 6% 21% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (669)  (547) (1,449) (537) (477) (460) (553) (594) (437) (724) (285)  (575)
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10B. Trump Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 21% 14% 20% 4% 14% 10% 14% 19% 25% 1% 18% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 14% 21% 4% 12% 13% 14% 20% 17% 12% 19% 22%
Approve 34% 40% 28% 41% 9% 26% 22% 28% 39% 42% 29% 38% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 18% 14% 14% 23% 20% 23%  21%  13% 8% 16% 15% 18%
Strongly disapprove 44% 38% 50% 39% 65% 47% 47%  43% 42%  46%  47% 43% 43%
Disapprove 60% 56% 64% 53% 88% 67% 70% 64% 55% 55% 63% 57% 61%
No opinion 6% 4% 8% 6% 3% % 7% 8% 6% 3% 8% 5% 3%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,588) (691) (897) (1,076) (192)  (203)  (304) (415) (523) (346) (622)  (480)  (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 17% 2% 38% 19% 1% 9% 43% 4% 8% 40% 3% 3% 38%
Somewhat approve 16% 3% 36% 19% 4%  18% 2% 4%  16%  29% 3% 12% 31%
Approve 34% 5% 73% 37% 4% 28% 70% 7% 24% 69% 7% 15% 69%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 10% 12% 13% 11% 19% 14% 13%  20% 15% 13% 24% 16%
Strongly disapprove 44% 84% 10% 46% 82%  44% 11% 76%  47% 11% 7% 48% 10%
Disapprove 60% 93% 22% 58% 93% 63% 25% 89% 67% 26% 90% 72% 26%
No opinion 6% 2% 5% 4% 3% 9% 5% 4% 9% 5% 4% 13% 5%
Totals 99% 101%  101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (669) (551) (1,453) (538) (479) (461) (554) (596) (438) (725) (286)  (577)
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10C. Trump Issue Approval — Immigration

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 34% 40% 28% 41% 13% 19% 17%  28%  43%  43% 33% 35% 34%
Somewhat approve 11% 11% 11% 12% 6% 14% 10% 13% 10% 11% 11% 12% 13%
Approve 45% 51% 39% 53% 19% 33% 27% 41% 53% 55% 43% 47% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 11% 8% 15% 19% 16%  13% 8% 4% 11% 6% 11%
Strongly disapprove 39% 35% 43% 34% 57% 43% 50% 38% 33% 39% 36% 43% 41%
Disapprove 49% 44% 53% 42% 72% 62% 66% 51% 41% 43% 48% 49% 52%
No opinion 6% 4% 8% 5% 9% 5% 7% 8% 6% 2% 9% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (690) (897) (1,076) (191)  (203)  (304) (414) (523) (346) (622)  (479)  (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 34% 5% 71% 3% 3% 24% 73% 4% 25% 71% 4% 18% 71%
Somewhat approve 11% 4% 14% 10% 5% 17% 13% 6% 11% 16% 6% 12% 15%
Approve 45% 9% 86% 47% 8% 40% 86% 10% 37% 87% 10% 30% 86%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 5% 9% 8% 16% 4% 10% 14% % 9% 20% 7%
Strongly disapprove 39% 80% 7% 42% 84% 33% %  76%  39% 4% 7% 36% 3%
Disapprove 49% 90% 12% 50% 92% 49% 11% 85% 53% 10% 86% 55% 10%
No opinion 6% 1% 2% 3% 0% 11% 3% 5%  10% 3% 4% 14% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (668)  (551) (1,452) (538) (479) (460) (554) (596) (437) (725) (286)  (576)
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10D. Trump Issue Approval — Foreign policy

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 23% 28% 18% 27% 8% 17% 7%  18% 29%  34% 21% 25% 23%
Somewhat approve 13% 15% 12% 16% 4% 13% 16% 13%  15% 10% 13% 14% 15%
Approve 36% 42% 31% 43% 12% 30% 23% 31% 44% 44% 34% 39% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 10% 13% 12% 11% 15%  17% 9% 8% 11% 11% 16%
Strongly disapprove 39% 37% 40% 34% 60% 36% 48% 36% 33% 40% 3% 41% 42%
Disapprove 51% 51% 51% 47% 73% 47% 62% 53% 43% 48% 48% 52% 58%
No opinion 13% % 19% 10% 16% 24% 15%  16% 14% 7%  18% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  99%  100% 100%  101%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (692) (896) (1,076) (192)  (203)  (304) (415) (523) (346) (623)  (480)  (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 23% 3% 56% 27% 2% 12%  56% 2% 13%  53% 1% 6% 52%
Somewhat approve 13% 3% 24% 14% 4% 16%  20% 5% 13%  22% 4% 13% 22%
Approve 36% 6% 80% 41% 6% 29% 76% 6% 26% 75% 6% 19% 74%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 7% 10% 9% 17% 8% 9% 17% 10% 10% 21% 10%
Strongly disapprove 39% 81% 7% 42% 81% 36% %  75%  39% 5% 76% 33% 5%
Disapprove 51% 91% 14% 53% 90% 53% 15% 84% 56% 14% 85% 54% 15%
No opinion 13% 3% 6% 6% 4% 18% 10% 10% 18% 11% 9% 27% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (669) (552) (1,453) (538) (479) (461) (553) (596) (439) (724) (286)  (578)
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10E. Trump Issue Approval — National Security
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age

Income

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+
Strongly approve 30% 35% 24% 36% 8% 21% 13%  23%  38% 40% 26% 33% 29%
Somewhat approve 14% 15% 13% 16% 10% 15% 12% 21% 13% 12% 14% 14% 19%
Approve 44% 51% 37% 51% 18% 37% 24% 44% 50% 52% 40% 47% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 8% 9% 14% 13% 12%  15% 8% 6% 10% 9% 13%
Strongly disapprove 36% 32% 40% 33% 56% 31% 45%  30% 33% 39% 35% 39% 36%
Disapprove 46% 44% 48% 41% 70% 44% 57% 45% 40% 45% 45% 48% 49%
No opinion 10% 6% 15% 8% 12% 19% 19% 11% 9% 3% 15% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 102%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (691) (896) (1,075) (192)  (203)  (303) (414) (523) (347) (622)  (479)  (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 30% 4% 66% 33% 3% 18%  65% 4% 19%  64% 3% 12% 63%
Somewhat approve 14% 6% 20% 14% 6% 20% 18% 8% 17% 18% 7% 17% 20%
Approve 44% 10% 86% 47% 9% 38% 83% 11% 36% 83% 10% 30% 83%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 3% 8% 9% 11% 8% 9% 15% 5% 10% 19% 6%
Strongly disapprove 36% 7% 6% 40% 7% 35% 6% 71%  35% 5% 2% 31% 4%
Disapprove 46% 88% 9% 48% 86% 46% 13% 80% 50% 10% 81% 49% 10%
No opinion 10% 3% 5% 5% 5% 16% 4% 9% 14% 7% 8% 21% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (669) (552) (1,453) (537) (478) (462) (554) (594) (439) (724) (285)  (578)
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10F. Trump Issue Approval — Foreign trade

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 22% 27% 17% 26% 6% 18% 12% 15%  28% 29% 20% 25% 19%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 13% 18% 9% 11% 14%  18%  15% 14% 14% 17% 17%
Approve 37% 45% 30% 44% 16% 30% 27% 34% 43% 43% 34% 42% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 12% 11% 15% 15% 14%  18%  10% 9%  12% 10% 16%
Strongly disapprove 41% 37% 44% 36% 60% 42% 48%  37% 38% 41%  40% 40% 44%
Disapprove 53% 50% 57% 48% 75% 57% 62% 55% 48% 50% 52% 50% 61%
No opinion 9% 6% 13% 9% 9% 13% 11%  12% 9% %  14% 8% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (692) (896) (1,076) (192)  (203)  (304) (415) (522) (347) (623)  (479)  (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 22% 2% 49% 24% 2% 10%  53% 4% 12%  48% 4% % 47%
Somewhat approve 16% 2% 27% 15% 4% 18% 23% 4% 17% 25% 4% 16% 27%
Approve 37% 4% 76% 39% 6% 28% 76% 8% 29% 73% 8% 23% 73%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 9% 10% 11% 7% 19% 8% 10% 16% 12% 9% 20% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 84% 8% 44% 84%  40% 6% 7%  42% 6% 79% 37% 5%
Disapprove 53% 93% 18% 56% 91% 58% 15% 86% 58% 17% 87% 57% 18%
No opinion 9% 3% 6% 5% 3% 13% 9% 5% 13% 9% 5% 20% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (669) (551) (1,453) (538) (479) (461) (554) (595) (439) (725) (286)  (577)
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10G. Trump Issue Approval — The conflict between Israel and Iran
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 20% 25% 16% 25% 4% 13% 5% 15% 26% 33% 1% 25% 20%
Somewhat approve 14% 15% 14% 16% 9% 16% 10% 14% 18% 14% 13% 14% 19%
Approve 35% 40% 30% 41% 12% 29% 15% 29% 44% 47%  30% 38% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 11% 12% 11% 15% 14%  23% 9% 7%  15% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 39% 36% 42% 34% 62% 39% 56% 34% 33% 37% 36% 43% 39%
Disapprove 52% 51% 53% 47% 74% 55% 70% 57% 42% 44% 51% 53% 54%
No opinion 13% 9% 17% 12% 14% 16% 15%  15%  14% 9%  18% 8% 7%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (689) (897) (1,074) (192)  (203)  (303) (415) (522) (346) (623)  (479)  (328)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 20% 2% 48% 25% 1% 10%  50% 2% 11%  48% 2% 5% 46%
Somewhat approve 14% 6% 26% 16% 3% 18%  22% 4% 15%  25% 4% 14% 25%
Approve 35% 8% 74%  40% 4% 28% T72% 5% 26% 73% 6% 18%  T1%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 7% 10% 16% 13% 9% 16% 15% % 16% 19% 8%
Strongly disapprove 39% 76% 10% 42% 75% 38% 9%  69%  41% 8% 70% 38% 9%
Disapprove 52% 88% 18% 52% 91% 51% 18% 86% 57% 15% 86% 56% 17%
No opinion 13% 4% 8% 8% 5% 21%  10% 9% 18%  12% 9% 25% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (669) (550) (1,451) (537) (479) (461) (553) (595) (438) (724) (285) (577)
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11. World View
Which comes closest to your view?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,

and illegal immigrants and our priority should

be to protect ourselves. 36% 40% 33% 41% 18% 28% 24%  29%  45%  43%  41% 33% 32%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good

people, and we must find a way to embrace

each other and not allow ourselves to

become isolated. 51% 50% 51% 47% 64% 56% 62%  60% 38%  48%  43% 58% 59%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 12% 18% 16% 14% 11% 17% 9%  16% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (692) (895)  (1,075) (193) (202) (303) (415) (523) (346) (624) (479) (328)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,

and illegal immigrants and our priority should
be to protect ourselves. 36% 9% 63% 36% 7% 33% 65% 10% 35% 63% 10% 34% 63%

It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good
people, and we must find a way to embrace
each other and not allow ourselves to

become isolated. 51% 81% 28% 54% 84% 50% 26% 78% 47% 29% 78% 40% 28%
Not sure 13% 10% 9% 10% 9% 17% 9% 12% 19% 8% 12% 25% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,587) (669) (550) (1,453) (538) (479) (461) (554) (596) (437) (725) (286)  (576)
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12. Country Under Control

Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Under control 21% 27% 14% 24% 9% 22% 15%  22% 20% 26% 18% 24% 24%
Out of control 65% 59% 70% 62% 80% 62% 72% 66% 65% 57% 68% 62% 62%
Not sure 15% 14% 15% 15% 12% 16% 13% 12% 15% 17%  14% 14% 15%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,588) (690) (898) (1,077) (192) (202) (304) (415) (522) (347) (623) (479) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Under control 21% 5% 42% 23% 6% 17%  40% % 17% 3% 7% 11% 38%
Out of control 65% 85% 37% 62% 85% 68% 41% 82% 70%  44% 83% 75% 42%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 15% 9% 15% 20% 11% 13% 20% 9% 14% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (669) (552) (1,453) (538) (478) (462) (555) (594) (439) (726) (284) (578)
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13. State of the Economy
How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Good 22% 27% 17% 25% 8% 22% 10% 18% 24%  34% 1% 26% 27%
Fair 41% 44% 39% 41% 45% 39% 44%  38% 42% 40% 3% 42% 49%
Poor 30% 22% 37% 26% 40% 32% 3%  36% 26% 22%  39% 27% 19%
Don’t know 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 0% 4% 3% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (692) (897) (1,076) (193) (203) (304) (415) (523) (347) (623) (480) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Excellent 3% 1% % 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 6% 1% 4% 5%
Good 22% 11% 44% 26% 9% 16% 44% 10% 15% 41% 9% 12% 40%
Fair 41% 44% 32% 38% 40% 49% 36% 46% 41% 37% 46% 35% 39%
Poor 30% 42% 14% 29% 48% 28% 13% 41% 35% 14% 42% 41% 14%
Don’t know 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (669)  (551) (1,454) (537) (480) (462) (555) (596) (438) (726) (286) (577)
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14. Trend of Economy

Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 22% 27% 17% 27% 5% 17% 11%  17%  27% 32% 18% 25% 28%
About the same 20% 21% 18% 21% 12% 25% 22% 24% 18% 16% 18% 19% 17%
Getting worse 52% 46% 57% 48% 73% 46% 56%  52%  52%  48%  56% 48% 53%
Not sure 6% 6% % 4% 10% 11% 12% % 4% 4% % 7% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (692) (898) (1,077) (193) (203) (304) (416) (523) (347) (624) (480) (330)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Getting better 22% 4% 51% 26% 3% 16%  51% 4% 13%  48% 3% 7% 48%
About the same 20% 12% 26% 20% 9% 21% 24% 13% 17% 28% 12% 19% 27%
Getting worse 52% 80% 18% 50% 83% 55% 20% 7% 60% 20% 79% 65% 19%
Not sure 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 9% 4% 6% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,590) (669) (552) (1,455) (538) (480) (462) (555) (596) (439) (726) (286) (578)
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15. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 15% 12% 14% 9% 11% 10% 15% 11% 17% 11% 13% 20%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 48% 51% 46% 46% 51% 59% 49% 47% 48% 50% 41% 51% 51%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 35% 32% 38% 37% 33% 26% 36% 34% 38% 32% 44% 34% 27%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 2% 7% 4% 5% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,590) (692) (898) (1,077) (193) (203) (304) (416) (523) (347) (624) (480) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Better off financially than you were a year ago 13% 8% 23% 15% 6% 11%  22% 7% 10%  22% 7% 9% 21%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 48% 45% 55% 50% 45% 44% 54% 46% 45% 53% 45% 45% 53%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 35% 45% 20% 33% 46% 40% 22% 43% 40% 22% 44% 40% 24%
Not sure 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 7% 2%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (669) (552) (1,455) (538) (480) (462) (555) (596) (439) (726) (286) (578)
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16. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially 28% 34% 22% 30% 19% 32% 29% 27% 28% 21%  23% 31% 34%
Just about the same as now 32% 27% 36% 33% 30% 28% 32% 33% 29% 35% 31% 31% 32%
Worse off financially 27% 29% 25% 26% 28% 27% 25%  25%  30% 27% 31% 25% 28%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 12% 23% 12% 13% 15% 13% 12% 15% 13% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (692) (898) (1,077) (193) (203) (304) (416) (523) (347) (624) (480) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Better off financially 28% 13% 50% 30% 12% 22%  49% 11%  24%  48% 11% 22% 48%
Just about the same as now 32% 31% 30% 32% 32% 35% 30% 3% 29%  32% 33% 28% 32%
Worse off financially 27% 44% 9% 26% 45% 28% 9%  42%  30% 10% 43% 31% 9%
Not sure 13% 12% 11% 12% 12% 15% 12% 13% 17% 10% 13% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (669) (552) (1,455) (538) (480) (462) (555) (596) (439) (726) (286) (578)
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17. Watched Military Parade

The U.S. Army hosted a military parade in Washington, D.C. on June 14 to mark the Army’s 250th anniversary. Did you watch any of the military parade,

either in person or in the media?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

| watched the entire parade 5% % 4% 6% 1% % 3% 4% 4%  11% 4% 7% 5%

| watched part of it 10% 11% 8% 11% 6% 10% 8%  10% 9%  12%  10% 9% 10%

| watched clips or highlights of the parade 22% 24% 21% 21% 24% 26% 29% 17% 22%  22%  19% 26% 23%
| read or watched news stories analyzing the

parade 33% 34% 32% 35% 30% 22% 25%  3%%  34% 39% 30% 33% 46%

| haven’t heard anything about it 29% 24% 34% 27% 39% 35% 3% 35% 31% 16% 3% 25% 16%

Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,682) (690) (892) (1,072) (192)  (202)  (304) (416) (518) (344) (621)  (479) (328)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

| watched the entire parade 5% 2% 14% 7% 1% 3% 13% 1% 3% 12% 1% 2% 12%

| watched part of it 10% 5% 17% 11% 6% ™%  17% 6% 8%  15% 6% 8% 14%

| watched clips or highlights of the parade 22% 18% 28% 24% 22% 20%  28% @ 21% 18%  28% 21% 13% 28%
| read or watched news stories analyzing the

parade 33% 55% 22% 37% 51% 37% 18% 49% 33% 20% 51% 23% 21%

| haven't heard anything about it 29% 20% 20% 22% 20%  33% 24% 23% 38% 26% 21% 54% 25%

Totals 99% 100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,582) (662) (551) (1,447) (532) (479) (461) (551) (593) (438) (720) (285) (577)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens

18. Feelings about Military Parade

How did the military parade on June 14 make you feel? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who watched at least part of the parade or read about it

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Patriotic 25% 27% 23% 29% 8% 20% 18% 18% 29% 3% 23% 24% 28%
Proud 22% 25% 19% 26% 5% 21% 14% 14% 28% 31% 19% 25% 23%
Ashamed 18% 20% 16% 18% 20% 15% 21% 16% 5% 21% 15% 19% 25%
Disappointed 17% 18% 15% 17% 19% 15% 20% 15% 15% 17% 16% 18% 21%
Angry 16% 15% 16% 16% 17% 15% 16% 14% 13% 21% 12% 17% 23%
Inspired 15% 19% 11% 18% 6% 11% 10% 8% 18% 24% 13% 19% 15%
Uneasy 15% 16% 13% 14% 18% 14% 19% 12% 13% 16%  14% 15% 17%
Hopeful 14% 14% 14% 15% 10% 15% 10% 13% 14% 19% 13% 14% 14%
Indifferent 11% 12% 10% 9% 16% 15% 18% 16% 6% 7% 9% 11% 15%
None of the above 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 3% 3% 11% 8% 8% 9% 7% 7%
Not asked - did not watch or read about any of
the parade 29% 24% 34% 27% 39% 35% 3% 35% 31% 16% 3% 25% 16%
Unweighted N (1,582) (690) (892) (1,072) (192) (202) (304) (416) (518) (344) (621) (479) (328)
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2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Patriotic 25% 6% 54% 29% 5% 20% 51% % 18% 48% 8% 12% 48%
Proud 22% 4% 50% 26% 4% 16% 49% 5% 17% 44% 5% 11% 44%
Ashamed 18% 42% 3% 21% 46% 13% 1% 38% 16% 2% 40% 8% 2%
Disappointed 17% 35% 4% 19% 37%  15% 3% 32%  16% 3% 35% 8% 3%
Angry 16% 38% 3% 18% 39% 12% 2% 35% 11% 3% 35% 5% 2%
Inspired 15% 3% 36% 18% 2% 9% 37% 3% 10% 32% 2% % 32%
Uneasy 15% 31% 3% 16% 33%  10% 3% 28% 15% 2% 30% 6% 4%
Hopeful 14% 5% 29% 16% 4% 12% 28% 6% 11% 25% 6% 6% 26%
Indifferent 11% 14% % 10% 16% 12% 6% 15% 10% 8% 15% 9% 9%
None of the above 8% 5% 7% % 5%  11% 7% 6% 9% % 7% 11% %
Not asked - did not watch or read about any of
the parade 29% 20% 20% 22% 20% 33% 24% 23% 38% 26% 21% 54% 25%
Unweighted N (1,582) (662) (551) (1,447) (532) (479) (461) (551) (593) (438) (720) (285) (577)
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19. Approve of Military Parade

Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. Army’s military parade held in Washington, D.C. on June 14 to mark the Army’s 250th anniversary?

Total

Gender Race Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

Not sure

30%
15%
46%
9%
27%
36%
18%

35% 25% 36% 11% 23% 18%  24% 38% 3%
15% 15% 16% 13% 16% 17% 17% 13%  16%
51% 41% 51% 24% 39% 3%% M% 51% 53%
9% 9% 10% 5% % 11% 10% 6% 8%
28% 27% 26% 36% 28% 26%  23% 27%  34%
36% 36% 35% 42% 35% 37% 32% 34% 42%
13% 23% 13% 34% 26% 28% 2% 15% 5%

30% 32% 28%
16% 11% 19%
45% 44% 46%
% 13% 11%
24% 30% 35%
31% 43% 46%
24% 13% 8%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,589)

100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
(692)  (897) (1,077) (193) (203) (304) (416) (523) (346)

101%  99%  101%
(624)  (480)  (329)

Total

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Approve

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove
Disapprove

Not sure

30%
15%
46%
9%
27%
36%
18%

5% 63% 33% 4% 24% 63% 5% 23% 61%
12% 18% 16% 9% 21% 13% 11% 17% 18%
16% 81% 49% 13% 45% 76% 16% 40% 80%
14% 5% 10% 13% 8% 6% 14% 8% 4%
60% 6% 31% 61% 24% 5% 54% 25% 5%
75% 10% 41% 74%  32% 11% 67% 34% 9%
9% 8% 10% 13% 22% 14% 17% 26% 11%

4% 20% 60%
11% 16% 19%
15% 36% 80%
13% 8% 4%
56% 18% 5%
69% 26% 9%
16% 38% 12%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,589)

100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99%
(669)  (551)  (1,454) (538) (479) (462) (554) (596) (439)

100%  100%  100%
(725)  (286)  (578)
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20. Military Parade Evaluation

Compared to military parades in other countries, do you think the U.S. Army’s military parade held in Washington, D.C. on June 14 was...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Much more impressive 12% 14% 10% 15% 8% 8% 8% 8% 14% 18% 13% 11% 11%
Somewhat more impressive 9% 12% % 11% 4% 9% 7% 11% 10% 10% 8% 11% 13%
About average 16% 16% 15% 13% 24% 20% 19% 15% 14% 15% 15% 17% 14%
Somewhat less impressive 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% % 4% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Much less impressive 24% 25% 24% 22% 32% 25% 28% 21% 22%  28% @ 22% 27% 30%
Not sure 34% 26% 40% 34% 29% 34% 33% 38% 3% 24% 38% 29% 26%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (691) (897) (1,076) (193)  (203)  (304) (415) (523) (346) (624)  (479)  (329)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Much more impressive 12% 3% 25% 14% 2% 10% 24% 3% 10% 22% 3% 8% 23%
Somewhat more impressive 9% 4% 20% 11% 4% 7% 19% 3% 6% 18% 3% % 17%
About average 16% 10% 19% 15% 12% 21% 16% 13% 16% 17% 13% 13% 20%
Somewhat less impressive 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5%
Much less impressive 24% 53% 4% 27% 54% 21% 4%  46%  24% 5% 48% 17% 4%
Not sure 34% 25% 28% 28% 23% 35% 31% 29% 39% 32% 27% 51% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (669) (550) (1,453) (538) (480) (460) (555) (596) (437) (726) (286)  (576)
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21. More Military Parades
Do you think the U.S. government should or should not host more military parades in the future, such as the one hosted by the U.S. Army in Washington,

D.C. on June 14?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +
Should 34% 39% 30% 37% 26% 31% 30% 32% 39%  34%  35% 33% 33%
Should not 40% 42% 39% 40% 47% 37% 40% 38% 3% 49%  36% 42% 52%
Not sure 25% 19% 31% 23% 27% 32% 30% 30% 24% 17%  29% 25% 15%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (691) (897)  (1,076) (193) (202) (303) (415) (523) (347) (623) (480) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Should 34% 10% 62% 35% 8% 29% 65% 10% 29% 62% 8% 30% 61%
Should not 40% 7% 16% 45% 76% 40% 15% 67% 40% 15% 71% 31% 15%
Not sure 25% 13% 23% 20% 16% 31% 21% 23% 31% 22% 20% 39% 24%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (669) (652)  (1,455) (538) (478) (462) (555) (594) (439) (726) (284) (578)
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22. Approve of No Kings Protests
Do you approve or disapprove of the “No Kings” protests held nationwide on June 14 to oppose the military parade and President Trump’s use of federal

power?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 35% 34% 35% 32% 49% 36% 39% 35% 30% 3% 32% 37% 40%
Somewhat approve 10% 10% 9% 9% 12% 9% 12%  10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 16%
Approve 44% 44% 45% 41% 61% 45% 51% 46% 38% 45% 41% 45% 56%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 8% 10% 12% 9% 8%  10% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 30% 36% 25% 37% 7% 22% 17% 18%  40% 42%  30% 33% 25%
Disapprove 40% 45% 36% 46% 18% 30% 27% 30% 49% 50% 40% 42% 38%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 12% 22% 25% 22% 24% 13% 5% 19% 13% 7%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (689) (897) (1,074) (193)  (203)  (304) (415) (521) (346) (624)  (478)  (328)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Strongly approve 35% 7% 8% 39% 7% 30% 5%  70%  31% 5% 2% 20% 5%
Somewhat approve 10% 10% 7% 10% 9% 15% 5% 9% 12% 8% 10% 14% 7%
Approve 44% 87% 15% 49% 87% 44% 1% 79% 43% 12% 82% 34% 12%

Somewhat disapprove 10% 4% 12% 8% 5% 12% 12% 5% 13% 12% 4% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 30% 4% 64% 34% 2% 22% 68% 5% 23% 62% 4% 18% 62%
Disapprove 40% 8% 76% 42% 7% 34% 80% 9% 35% 74% 8% 33% 75%

Not sure 16% 5% 9% 9% 6% 21% 10% 11% 22% 14% 10% 33% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (669) (548) (1,451) (538) (480) (458) (554) (595) (437) (725) (286)  (575)
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23. Violence of No Kings Protest
As far as you know, were people who participated in the "No Kings" protest. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Mostly peaceful 56% 57% 55% 55% 69% 49% 61% 55% 50% 60% 51% 62% 65%
Mostly violent 16% 18% 13% 19% 3% 16% 15% 13% 16% 19%  16% 16% 14%
Not sure 29% 25% 32% 27% 27% 36% 24% 32% 3%  21%  34% 22% 21%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (689) (898) (1,075) (193) (202) (304) (415) (521) (347) (623) (478) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Mostly peaceful 56% 89% 34% 61% 86% 58% 31% 80% 56% 32% 83% 46% 33%
Mostly violent 16% 3% 33% 17% 3% 11% 33% 2% 13% 31% 3% 9% 31%
Not sure 29% 8% 33% 22% 11% 31% 36% 17% 31% 37% 14% 45% 35%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,587) (669) (551) (1,454) (538) (480) (461) (555) (594) (438) (726) (285) (576)
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24. Local No Kings Protest

As far as you know, was there a "No Kings" protest in your local area?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 52% 53% 52% 57% 38% 47% 49%  44% 53%  64%  41% 62% 67%
No 23% 26% 21% 24% 31% 18% 20% 28% 23%  23%  29% 18% 18%
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 20% 32% 36% 31% 28% 25% 13%  30% 20% 15%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (690) (897) (1,075) (193) (203) (304) (416) (523) (344) (623) (479) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 52% 73% 48% 59% 70% 49% 48% 65% 46% 47% 66% 32% 48%
No 23% 13% 31% 23% 14% 24% 30% 15% 23% 31% 15% 25% 32%
Not sure 24% 14% 21% 18% 16% 27% 21% 20% 31% 22% 19% 43% 21%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,587) (669) (549) (1,452) (538) (479) (460) (555) (594) (438) (726) (285) (576)
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25A. Friend or Enemy — Iran

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Friendly 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 8% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Unfriendly 20% 20% 21% 21% 20% 20% 20% 22% 21% 18%  22% 21% 21%
Enemy 58% 66% 51% 63% 42% 50% 43% 51% 64% %  52% 63% 68%
Not sure 18% 10% 25% 13% 31% 26% 26% 23% 14% 8%  22% 11% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,589) (692) (897) (1,077) (193) (203) (304) (416) (523) (346) (623) (480) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Ally 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Friendly 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Unfriendly 20% 30% 15% 22% 29% 23% 11% 26% 23% 12% 27% 21% 13%
Enemy 58% 53% 74% 63% 52% 53% 73% 49% 52% 74% 50% 43% 73%
Not sure 18% 12% 8% 11% 14% 22% 10% 20% 22% 10% 18% 33% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (668) (552) (1,454) (537) (480) (462) (554) (596) (439) (725) (286) (578)
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25B. Friend or Enemy — Israel

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 42% 52% 33% 46% 30% 32% 27% 35% 49%  55%  35% 49% 50%
Friendly 22% 21% 23% 23% 22% 20% 18% 27% 21%  23%  24% 23% 24%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 14% 8% 6% 9%  10% 7% 9%
Enemy 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 13% 6% 4% 4% % 6% 5%
Not sure 20% 13% 27% 16% 29% 32% 28% 25% 20% 9%  25% 16% 12%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (690) (895)  (1,073) (193) (202) (304) (413) (521) (347) (621) (478) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Ally 42% 35% 62% 48% 29% 37% 66% 30% 34% 62% 30% 25% 63%
Friendly 22% 29% 20% 23% 31% 22% 16% 28% 23% 17% 29% 18% 18%
Unfriendly 9% 10% 5% 8% 13% 9% 5% 13% 8% 6% 14% % 5%
Enemy 6% 7% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 9% 5%
Not sure 20% 18% 9% 15% 18% 27% 9%  24%  28% 10% 22% 41% 9%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (668) (551) (1,452) (536) (479) (461) (554) (594) (437) (724) (285) (576)
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25C. Friend or Enemy — Russia

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Friendly % % % 7% 6% 4% 10% 6% 7% 5% % 7% 7%
Unfriendly 27% 30% 25% 28% 22% 26% 26% 32% 271%  23%  26% 29% 30%
Enemy 48% 53% 44% 51% 43% 44% 40% 40% 50%  62%  44% 50% 54%
Not sure 16% 10% 23% 13% 26% 25% 22% 20% 15% 9%  21% 12% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,584) (689) (895)  (1,074) (190) (203) (302) (414) (523) (345) (619) (479) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Ally 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Friendly % 3% 9% 7% 4% 5% 12% 3% 5% 12% 3% 4% 12%
Unfriendly 27% 21% 34% 27% 23% 33% 26% 23% 29% 29% 23% 28% 31%
Enemy 48% 64% 44% 53% 62% 41% 48% 58% 41% 46% 60% 31% 45%
Not sure 16% 9% 12% 11% 9% 20% 14% 13% 24% 11% 12% 37% 11%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (668) (550) (1,449) (536) (478) (460) (553) (594) (437) (724) (284) (576)




The Economist/YouGov Poll .
June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens ) (¢

25D. Friend or Enemy — Ukraine
Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

26% 31% 22% 27% 32% 22% 28%  24% 23%  33% 22% 30% 35%

Ally
Friendly 35%  40%  30%  38%  24%  35%  35% 31% 38% 36% 33%  38%  40%
Unfriendly 10% 10%  10%  10% 6%  10%  10% 10% 12% 7% 9%  12% 8%
Enemy 6% 5% 8% 6% 1% 1% 3% 8% 1% 1% 9% 5% 3%
Not sure 22%  14%  30%  20%  31%  26% = 24% 28% 20% 17% 27%  16%  14%
Totals 99%  100% 100%  101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,586) (692) (894) (1,073) (193)  (203)  (303) (415) (522) (346) (621)  (480)  (329)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Ally 26% 47% 17% 31% 44% 25% 15% 41% 21% 18% 42% 14% 17%
Friendly 35% 36% 43% 39% 36% 36% 40% 32% 33% 40% 34% 26% 41%
Unfriendly 10% 4% 13% 9% 5% 8% 15% 4% 13% 13% 4% 15% 14%
Enemy 6% 2% 9% 6% 3% 6% 10% 4% 5% 10% 4% 4% 10%
Not sure 22% 12% 18% 16% 12% 26% 21% 19% 28% 19% 17% 41% 19%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,586) (668) (551) (1,452) (536) (480) (460) (555) (594) (437) (725) (285)  (576)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens

25E. Friend or Enemy — Iraq

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 2% 3% 2% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Friendly 9% 12% 6% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 9% 11% 8% 10% 11%
Unfriendly 29% 33% 25% 32% 23% 21% 28% 28% 28% 2%  26% 33% 36%
Enemy 30% 28% 32% 32% 29% 26% 23% 28% 32% 36%  30% 30% 30%
Not sure 30% 25% 35% 26% 35% 41% 37% 33% 29% 21%  34% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,589) (691) (898) (1,076) (193) (203) (304) (416) (522) (347) (623) (480) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Ally 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Friendly 9% 9% 13% 11% 9% 8% 11% 8% 7% 12% 8% 5% 12%
Unfriendly 29% 39% 31% 33% 3% 29% 26% 33% 27% 27% 34% 20% 28%
Enemy 30% 25% 36% 31% 24% 29% 38% 24% 26% 39% 24% 28% 37%
Not sure 30% 24% 20% 23% 28% 34% 21% 32% 38% 19% 32% 46% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (669) (552) (1,455) (538) (480) (461) (555) (596) (438) (726) (286) (577)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens

25F. Friend or Enemy — China

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 3% 3% 3% 2% % 4% 6% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Friendly % % % 6% 9% 8% 11% 9% 5% 3% % 10% 5%
Unfriendly 36% 38% 34% 35% 35% 39% 34% 35% 37%  36%  34% 35% 47%
Enemy 36% 41% 32% 42% 23% 23% 25% 30% 40%  49%  32% 40% 36%
Not sure 18% 11% 24% 14% 27% 25% 25% 22% 17% 10%  22% 13% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 99% 101% 100% 101%  99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (692) (897)  (1,076) (193) (203) (304) (415) (523) (347) (623) (480) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Ally 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Friendly 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 5% 9% 5% 7% 8% 5% 7% 8%
Unfriendly 36% 47% 32% 39% 49% 39% 25% 46% 32% 29% 47% 27% 28%
Enemy 36% 29% 49% 38% 24% 33% 54% 25% 31% 52% 25% 24% 53%
Not sure 18% 14% 10% 13% 15% 22% 11% 19%  26% 9% 18% 37% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 98% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,589) (668) (552) (1,454) (537) (480) (462) (555) (595) (439) (725) (286) (578)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens

25G. Friend or Enemy — Syria

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 3% 3% 3% 3% % 2% % 4% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2%
Friendly 8% 11% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 9% 8% 9% % 9% 9%
Unfriendly 30% 35% 25% 33% 22% 24% 28% 30% 29%  32%  30% 28% 36%
Enemy 17% 18% 16% 18% 15% 14% 10% 14% 22% 20% 14% 23% 19%
Not sure 42% 33% 51% 38% 50% 55% 48%  44% 40% 37% 4% 35% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 101%  100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (692) (894) (1,074) (192) (203) (304) (414) (522) (346) (622) (478) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Ally 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3%
Friendly 8% 8% 12% 10% 10% 6% 9% % % 10% 8% 6% 10%
Unfriendly 30% 35% 32% 32% 34% 27% 31% 30% 29% 30% 33% 23% 30%
Enemy 17% 17% 21% 19% 13% 15% 25% 14% 14% 22% 13% 13% 22%
Not sure 42% 38% 33% 37% 40%  47%  33%  45%  47T%  34% 42% 58% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,586) (666) (552) (1,451) (536) (479) (461) (552) (595) (439) (722) (286) (578)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens

25H. Friend or Enemy — Saudi Arabia

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 9% 12% 5% 8% 11% % 10% 10% 7% 8% % 9% 11%
Friendly 32% 43% 22% 34% 28% 23% 26% 28% 34%  42%  26% 41% 36%
Unfriendly 19% 18% 20% 20% 15% 22% 19% 23% 16% 20%  20% 19% 22%
Enemy 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% % 12% % 10% 10% 12% 9% 7%
Not sure 30% 18% 41% 27% 36% 41% 33% 32% 3% 20% 35% 23% 23%
Totals 100%  100% 98% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,586) (692) (894) (1,075) (191) (203) (304) (416) (523) (343) (621) (479) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Ally 9% 6% 12% 9% 6% 7% 12% 8% % 11% 7% 5% 12%
Friendly 32% 32% 45% 37% 28% 31% 42% 29% 26% 41% 29% 21% 41%
Unfriendly 19% 27% 13% 19% 30% 16% 14% 25% 19% 15% 26% 14% 15%
Enemy 10% 11% 7% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 13% 8%
Not sure 30% 25% 22% 25% 26% 37% 22% 28% 38% 24% 28% 47% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (668) (551) (1,452) (537) (478) (461) (553) (594) (439) (723) (286) (577)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens

25l. Friend or Enemy — Egypt

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally % 8% 6% 7% 10% 7% % 4% 12% 7%
Friendly 33% 42% 25% 33% 33% 32%  42%  30% 36% 37%
Unfriendly 14% 15% 13% 15% 5% 14% 16% 14% 14% 17%
Enemy 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 43% 32% 53% 42% 51% 45%  32%  49% 35% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,581) (688) (893) (1,072) (191) (522) (343) (619) (477) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Ally % 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 6% 3% 10%
Friendly 33% 37% 42% 38% 40% 27% 38% 35% 23% 36%
Unfriendly 14% 16% 16% 15% 14% 15% 13% 14% 14% 14%
Enemy 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Not sure 43% 38% 31% 36% 40% 50%  36% 43% 59% 36%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,581)  (665) (549) (1,448) (535) (593) (437) (722) (284) (575)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens

26A. Foreign Affairs Affect U.S. — Iran

How much do you think what happens in each of the following places affects the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 51% 51% 51% 53% 39% 52% 36%  43% 52%  72%  51% 55% 47%
A little 36% 31% 40% 36% 39% 33% 41%  42% 37%  22%  36% 33% 41%
Not at all 13% 18% 9% 12% 22% 15% 23% 15% 11% 6% 14% 13% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,582) (686) (896) (1,072) (193) (202) (304) (415) (520) (343) (619) (478) (329)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 51% 54% 58% 55% 56% 44% 58% 52% 43% 58% 52% 37% 56%
A little 36% 38% 30% 34% 37% 42% 27% 41% 39% 27% 40% 42% 28%
Not at all 13% 8% 12% 11% 7% 14% 15% % 18% 15% 7% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
(1,582) (666) (550) (1,449) (536) (478) (460) (552) (592)  (438) (723) (282) (577)

Unweighted N
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens

26B. Foreign Affairs Affect U.S. — Israel

How much do you think what happens in each of the following places affects the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 56% 58% 54% 59% 50% 47% 39% 52% 58% 73% 53% 57% 56%
A little 31% 28% 34% 31% 27% 33% 40% 33% 32% 18%  32% 30% 33%
Not at all 13% 14% 12% 10% 24% 20% 21% 15% 10% 8%  15% 12% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,582) (688) (894) (1,073) (192) (201) (304) (415) (518) (345) (618) (478) (330)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 56% 62% 62% 61% 63% 52% 60% 59% 50% 59% 60% 39% 59%
A little 31% 29% 28% 29% 29% 34% 27% 31% 34% 28% 30% 40% 28%
Not at all 13% 8% 10% 10% 8% 14% 12% 10% 16% 13% 10% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,582) (668) (547)  (1,448) (536) (477) (460) (555) (592)  (435) (725) (283) (574)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens

26C. Foreign Affairs Affect U.S. — Russia

How much do you think what happens in each of the following places affects the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 48% 48% 47% 48% 46% 42% 2%  43% 51% 68% 47% 51% 47%
A little 42% 41% 42% 43% 34% 45% 55%  43% 43%  28%  43% 39% 43%
Not at all 10% 11% 10% 8% 20% 13% 18% 14% % 5%  10% 10% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,586) (689) (897) (1,075) (193) (202) (304) (416) (520) (346) (621) (479) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 48% 62% 49% 54% 60% 46% 45% 57% 40% 47% 59% 31% 44%
A little 42% 31% 41% 37% 33% 42% 45% 35% 46% 44% 34% 45% 48%
Not at all 10% 7% 10% 9% 6% 12% 10% 8% 14% 9% 7% 24% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (669) (550) (1,452) (538) (479) (460) (555) (593)  (438) (726) (283) (577)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens

26D. Foreign Affairs Affect U.S. — Ukraine

How much do you think what happens in each of the following places affects the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 34% 33% 35% 34% 38% 31% 19% 26% 36% 54%  34% 33% 34%
A little 48% 47% 49% 50% 30% 50% 51% 54% 47%  40%  46% 50% 50%
Not at all 18% 20% 16% 16% 32% 18% 30% 20% 18% 7%  20% 17% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (688) (897) (1,075) (193) (201) (303) (416) (520) (346) (621) (478) (330)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 34% 48% 29% 38% 47% 35% 26% 44% 32% 26% 46% 23% 27%
A little 48% 41% 52% 46% 43% 46% 54% 43% 48% 52% 43% 50% 52%
Not at all 18% 11% 19% 16% 10% 20% 20% 13% 20% 21% 11% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (668) (551) (1,451) (537) (478) (461) (554) (592) (439) (725) (282) (578)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens

26E. Foreign Affairs Affect U.S. — Iraq

How much do you think what happens in each of the following places affects the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 26% 17% 34% 26% 30% 23% 13% 23% 29% 38% 30% 25% 18%
A little 53% 56% 49% 54% 46% 53% 52% 55% 54%  48%  50% 57% 57%
Not at all 22% 27% 17% 20% 23% 24% 35% 23% 17% 14%  21% 18% 25%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (688) (897) (1,076) (193) (200) (304) (416) (519) (346) (622) (477) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 26% 27% 27% 27% 26% 23% 29% 26% 23% 29% 25% 24% 28%
A little 53% 56% 51% 52% 55% 56% 49% 59% 52% 47% 59% 46% 50%
Not at all 22% 18% 22% 21% 18% 21% 22% 15% 25% 24% 16% 30% 23%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,585) (669) (549) (1,451) (538) (478) (460) (555) (593) (437) (726) (283) (576)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens

26F. Foreign Affairs Affect U.S. — China

How much do you think what happens in each of the following places affects the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 67% 69% 64% 70% 59% 53% 50% 63% 69%  82%  66% 70% 69%
A little 26% 24% 28% 25% 28% 37% 39% 26% 25% 16%  27% 23% 25%
Not at all % % % 6% 13% 9% 11% 10% 5% 3% % 8% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (688) (898) (1,076) (193) (202) (304) (415) (521) (346) (622) (478) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 67% 76% 72% 72% 73% 62% 71% 67% 61% 72% 69% 50% 72%
A little 26% 20% 23% 22% 23% 31% 21% 28% 29% 23% 27% 32% 23%
Not at all % 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 11% 6% 5% 18% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (669) (551) (1,452) (537) (479) (461) (554) (593) (439) (725) (283) (578)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens

26G. Foreign Affairs Affect U.S. — Syria

How much do you think what happens in each of the following places affects the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 16% 15% 17% 15% 22% 17% 9% 16% 15% 25% 18% 18% 9%
A little 55% 54% 57% 59% 44% 46% 48% 53% 60% 59% 53% 61% 62%
Not at all 28% 31% 25% 26% 34% 37% 44% 31% 25% 15%  28% 21% 28%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,585) (689) (896) (1,075) (193) (201) (303) (416) (520) (346) (621) (479) (329)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 16% 17% 16% 17% 18% 13% 19% 18% 15% 16% 18% 14% 16%
A little 55% 60% 61% 59% 57% 56% 58% 55% 54% 58% 57% 49% 57%
Not at all 28% 22% 24% 24% 25% 31% 23% 27% 31% 26% 26% 37% 27%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (667) (551) (1,451) (537) (478) (461) (553) (593) (439) (724) (283) (578)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens

26H. Foreign Affairs Affect U.S. — Saudi Arabia

How much do you think what happens in each of the following places affects the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 28% 28% 28% 28% 30% 23% 14% 27% 32%  36% 29% 27% 25%
A little 54% 55% 53% 58% 38% 49% 53% 53% 55%  55% 51% 58% 61%
Not at all 18% 17% 19% 15% 31% 27% 33% 20% 13% 9%  20% 15% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (689) (898) (1,076) (193) (202) (304) (416) (521) (346) (622) (479) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 28% 35% 29% 32% 31% 28% 27% 30% 28% 26% 31% 24% 26%
A little 54% 51% 54% 52% 53% 50% 58% 52% 53% 57% 53% 51% 57%
Not at all 18% 14% 17% 16% 15% 22% 15% 18% 19% 17% 16% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (669) (551) (1,453) (538) (479) (461) (555) (593) (439) (726) (283) (578)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 20 - 23, 2025 - 1590 U.S. Adult Citizens

26l. Foreign Affairs Affect U.S. — Egypt

How much do you think what happens in each of the following places affects the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 11% 10% 13% 10% 18% 11% 5% 10% 12% 18%  15% 10% 4%
A little 55% 56% 54% 59% 42% 47% 43% 54% 59%  62% 51% 62% 60%
Not at all 33% 34% 33% 31% 40% 42% 51% 36% 29% 19%  34% 28% 36%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (689) (897) (1,075) (193) (202) (304) (416) (521) (345) (622) (478) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 11% 14% 10% 12% 13% 10% 12% 14% 10% 10% 14% 10% 10%
A little 55% 58% 60% 58% 55% 54% 57% 54% 54% 58% 55% 48% 59%
Not at all 33% 28% 30% 30% 32% 36% 30% 32% 36% 31% 31% 42% 31%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (668) (551) (1,452) (538) (478) (461) (554) (593) (439) (725) (283) (578)
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27. U.S. Take Active Part in World Affairs

Do you think the United States should take an active part in world affairs or stay out of world affairs?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Active part 41% 49% 34% 46% 30% 26% 30%  34% 38% 64% 32% 49% 55%
Stay out 36% 32% 39% 32% 50% 46% 51%  40% 35% 18%  42% 33% 27%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 22% 20% 27% 20%  25% 2%  18%  26% 18% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (692) (897) (1,076) (193) (203) (304) (416) (523) (346) (624) (479) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Active part 41% 55% 47% 48% 48% 33%  47%  45%  31%  48% 46% 19% 47%
Stay out 36% 2% 32% 31% 33% 41% 32% 34% 42% 31% 34% 48% 32%
Not sure 23% 19% 21% 21% 18% 26% 21% 21% 27% 20% 21% 33% 21%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (668) (552) (1,454) (537) (480) (462) (554) (596) (439) (725) (286) (578)
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28A. Chances of War — A world war
Compared to five years ago, would you say there is a greater chance, a lesser chance, or about the same chance of...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Greater 58% 56% 61% 58% 64% 57% 71% 55% 55%  54%  52% 64% 67%
Less 11% 14% 9% 12% 6% 15% 5% 11% 11% 16% 12% 10% 9%
About the same 22% 24% 20% 22% 17% 20% 16%  22%  25% 23% 24% 20% 19%
Don’t know 9% % 11% 8% 13% 8% 7% 13% 9% 6% 12% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (692) (896)  (1,076) (192) (203) (304) (416) (522) (346) (624) (478) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Greater 58% 80% 41% 60% 7% 60% 41% 73% 60% 43% 74% 59% 42%
Less 11% 3% 20% 12% 6% 6% 21% 6% 9% 18% 5% 6% 19%
About the same 22% 12% 30% 21% 14% 22% 29% 16% 18% 31% 15% 17% 30%
Don’t know 9% 4% 9% 7% 3% 12% 8% 5% 13% 8% 5% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (668) (551) (1,453) (538) (479) (461) (554) (596) (438) (725) (286) (577)
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28B. Chances of War — A nuclear war

Compared to five years ago, would you say there is a greater chance, a lesser chance, or about the same chance of...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Greater 52% 51% 54% 52% 58% 53% 64% 53% 48%  46% 4T% 55% 61%
Less 12% 12% 11% 13% 6% 11% 6% 12% 12% 17% 13% 12% 10%
About the same 26% 30% 22% 26% 22% 27% 21% 22% 30% 30% 2% 25% 24%
Don’t know 10% % 13% 9% 14% 9% 9% 13% 10% 7% 13% 8% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (691) (896)  (1,075) (193) (203) (304) (416) (B22) (345) (623) (479) (329)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Greater 52% 71% 35% 53% 70% 53% 37% 65% 53% 39% 66% 51% 39%
Less 12% 4% 23% 13% 5% 8% 23% 4% 11% 20% 4% 9% 21%
About the same 26% 18% 32% 26% 20% 27% 32% 23% 23% 32% 23% 23% 31%
Don’t know 10% 6% 10% 8% 6% 13% 8% 8% 13% 9% 7% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (668) (550) (1,452) (537) (479) (461) (553) (596) (438) (724) (286) (577)
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28C. Chances of War — A global economic crash

Compared to five years ago, would you say there is a greater chance, a lesser chance, or about the same chance of...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Greater 52% 51% 53% 50% 67% 50% 56% 52% 50% 51% 50% 55% 60%
Less 13% 16% 11% 15% 4% 17% 8% 10% 14%  20% 12% 14% 13%
About the same 23% 25% 21% 24% 14% 23% 21%  24%  26% 22%  23% 23% 23%
Don’t know 12% 8% 16% 11% 15% 11% 15% 15% 10% 7% 15% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,590) (692) (898)  (1,077) (193) (203) (304) (416) (523) (347) (624) (480) (330)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Greater 52% 80% 28% 54% 83% 50% 31% 71% 56% 30% 74% 49% 32%
Less 13% 4% 28% 14% 3% 10% 27% 4% 9% 26% 3% % 26%
About the same 23% 11% 32% 23% 11% 24% 31% 14% 22% 33% 14% 25% 31%
Don’t know 12% 5% 12% 9% 4% 17% 11% 11% 13% 12% 9% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (669) (552) (1,455) (538) (480) (462) (555) (596)  (439) (726) (286) (578)
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29. Following Conflicts in Middle East
How closely have you been following recent conflicts in the Middle East?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very closely 22% 30% 14% 22% 23% 15% 14%  20% 22%  32% 19% 25% 29%
Somewhat closely 41% 39% 43% 43% 36% 35% 2%  35% 40% 48%  36% 42% 48%
Not very closely 19% 19% 19% 19% 16% 23% 23%  22% 21%  10%  19% 21% 17%
Not closely at all 15% 10% 21% 13% 22% 21% 16% 19% 16% 10% 23% 10% 4%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% % 5% 4% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 98% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (692) (898)  (1,077) (193) (203) (304) (416) (523) (347) (624) (480) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very closely 22% 29% 28% 27% 24% 20% 27% 21% 21% 24% 23% 14% 25%
Somewhat closely 41% 45% 48% 45% 50% 37% 41% 46% 38% 39% 47% 29% 41%
Not very closely 19% 18% 14% 18% 15% 22% 20% 19% 17% 22% 18% 20% 21%
Not closely at alll 15% 6% 8% 8% 9% 18% 11% 2%  21% 13% 11% 32% 12%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 1%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (669) (552) (1,455) (538) (480) (462) (555) (596) (439) (726) (286) (578)
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30. Approve of Israel Attacks on Iran

Do you approve or disapprove of Israel’s recent attacks on Iran?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 21% 28% 14% 26% 5% 11% 4% 10% 28% 39% 21% 22% 20%
Somewhat approve 13% 15% 12% 15% 6% 13% 10% 13% 14% 15% 13% 13% 16%
Approve 34% 43% 26% 41% 11% 24% 14% 24% 42% 54% 34% 34% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 16% 14% 11% 12% 16% 18%
Strongly disapprove 28% 26% 31% 26% 40% 30% 43%  32% 21% 20%  26% 32% 29%
Disapprove 42% 40% 44% 40% 54% 43% 59% 48% 35% 32% 37% 47% 47%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 19% 34% 33% 27% 29% 23% 14% 29% 19% 17%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (691) (897) (1,076) (192)  (203)  (304) (414) (523) (347) (622)  (480)  (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 21% 4% 45% 24% 3% 14%  50% 5% 14%  44% 4% % 45%
Somewhat approve 13% 10% 20% 15% 7% 17% 18% 9% 14% 17% 10% 11% 18%
Approve 34%  15% 65%  39% 10% 31% 67% 13% 27% 62% 14% 18%  62%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 22% 10% 15% 17% 21% 8% 20% 12% 12% 19% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 48% 9% 29% 56% 22% 8%  46%  33% 7% 47% 31% 8%
Disapprove 42% 70% 19% 44% 74% 43% 16% 65% 44% 19% 67% 40% 20%
Not sure 23% 16% 16% 17% 16% 27% 17% 22% 28% 20% 20% 42% 18%
Totals 99%  100% 100%  100%  99% 101% 101% 102% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (669)  (551) (1,453) (537) (479) (462) (554) (595) (439) (724) (286)  (578)
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31. Iran Retaliation Justified

Do you think Iran is justified or not justified in attacking Israel?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Justified 26% 30% 22% 23% 34% 26% 31% 32% 22%  21% 21% 32% 31%
Not justified 41% 45% 38% 46% 25% 36% 29% 35% 45%  53%  41% 41% 41%
Not sure 33% 25% 40% 31% 41% 38% 40% 34% 33% 25%  38% 27% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (692) (898)  (1,077) (193) (203) (304) (416) (523) (347) (624) (480) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Justified 26% 36% 20% 28% 38% 23% 20% 33% 27% 19% 33% 24% 20%
Not justified 41% 32% 58% 45% 28% 38% 60% 29% 35% 59% 29% 27% 59%
Not sure 33% 32% 22% 28% 34% 38% 20% 39% 38% 22% 37% 49% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (669) (552) (1,455) (538) (480) (462) (555) (596)  (439) (726) (286) (578)
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32. More Likely to Win - Israel or Iran

Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Israel and Iran?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Israel 47% 59% 36% 53% 31% 31% 30%  40% 52%  65%  41% 54% 58%
Iran 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 5% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2%
Equally likely 12% 13% 10% 12% 14% 9% 20% 13% 8% 8%  12% 11% 10%
Not sure 37% 25% 48% 31% 52% 55% 44%  43% 36% 26%  43% 29% 30%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (690)  (898)  (1,075) (193) (203) (304) (416) (523) (345) (622) (480) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Israel 47% 44% 67% 54% 35% 42% 71% 34% 41% 67% 36% 27% 68%
Iran 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2%
Equally likely 12% 11% 10% 10% 13% 15% % 14% 14% % 14% 16% 8%
Not sure 37% 41% 20% 32% 46% 40% 19% 47% 41% 23% 45% 52% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (669) (550) (1,453) (538) (480) (460) (555) (596) (437) (726) (286) (576)
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33. Which Countries Possess Nuclear Weapons

As far as you know, which of the following countries currently possess nuclear weapons? Select all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
China 70% 85% 56% 2% 63% 62% 58%  72% 68% 81% 67% 76% 78%
France 37% 56% 19% 38% 31% 30% 35%  41% 34%  38% 30% 41% 50%
Germany 23% 29% 18% 22% 23% 22% 23%  26% 24%  20% @ 22% 29% 24%
India 39% 59% 21% 41% 25% 36% 39%  38% 36% 47%  32% 46% 51%
Iran 28% 24% 33% 28% 33% 33% 24%  27% 30% 33% 33% 28% 25%
Israel 47% 61% 33% 49% 33% 38% 45%  46%  43%  54%  41% 52% 56%
North Korea 62% 71% 53% 64% 58% 54% 55%  61% 63% 68% 56% 66% 2%
Russia 78% 89% 67% 82% 69% 66% 67%  76% 78%  90% 72% 85% 88%
South Korea 20% 21% 19% 18% 28% 23% 20%  21% 21%  16%  22% 17% 19%
The United Kingdom 43% 66% 22% 45% 36% 37% 39% 44%  44%  46% 3% 49% 57%
The United States 7% 89% 66% 80% 64% 73% 1%  74% 78% 86% 72% 86% 87%
Ukraine 8% 6% 9% 7% % 8% 9% 10% 6% 7%  10% 6% 5%
None of the above 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 13% % 20% 12% 15% 20% 19% 17% 12% 6%  16% 9% 8%
Unweighted N (1,590) (692) (898) (1,077) (193) (203) (304) (416) (523) (347) (624) (480) (330)
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2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
China 70% 71% 4% 72% 70% 64% 77% 65% 69% 74% 68% 61% 75%
France 37% 39% 40% 39% 39% 33% 41% 37% 34% 40% 38% 26% 41%
Germany 23% 22% 24% 22% 23% 18% 27% 19% 26% 25% 21% 21% 26%
India 39% 45% 45% 44% 40% 35% 46% 36% 39% 43% 39% 28% 45%
Iran 28% 28% 28% 27% 28% 26% 31% 31% 23% 32% 29% 21% 32%
Israel 47% 50% 48% 49% 51% 44% 52% 47% 46% 47% 48% 39% 49%
North Korea 62% 66% 61% 64% 66% 57% 66% 62% 60% 64% 63% 53% 65%
Russia 78% 84% 80% 82% 82% 72% 85% 75% 75% 83% 78% 65% 83%
South Korea 20% 17% 18% 17% 19% 20% 18% 18% 21% 20% 17% 24% 20%
The United Kingdom 43% 48% 49% 47% 44% 38% 51% 40% 42% 48% 42% 32% 50%
The United States 77% 82% 80% 81% 80% 73% 83% 74% 76%  81% 7% 67% 82%
Ukraine 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 5% 12% 8%
None of the above 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 13% 9% 13% 11% 10% 16% 9% 13% 17% 10% 12% 25% 9%
Unweighted N (1,590) (669) (552) (1,455) (538) (480) (462) (555) (596) (439) (726) (286) (578)
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34. Which Countries Should Possess Nuclear Weapons

Which of the following countries do you think should be allowed to possess nuclear weapons? Select all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
China 9% 14% 5% 8% 16% 11% 13% 11% 4%  10% 8% 11% 9%
France 15% 23% 7% 15% 17% 12% 18% 15% 11% 17% 12% 15% 23%
Germany 11% 17% 5% 10% 14% 9% 13% 12% %  12% 8% 14% 12%
India 9% 14% 3% 9% 10% 6% 9% 8% %  12% % 10% 12%
Iran 3% 5% 2% 3% 7% 3% 6% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3%
Israel 15% 21% 10% 18% 6% 11% 9% 13% 15% 23% 14% 15% 19%
North Korea 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Russia 9% 14% 4% 8% 10% 12% 12% 10% 4% 11% 7% 11% 10%
South Korea 11% 16% 5% 10% 14% 11% 14% 9% 8%  12% 9% 13% 13%
The United Kingdom 20% 31% 10% 20% 19% 19% 21% 18% 7% 25% 1% 22% 23%
The United States 32% 44% 21% 34% 27% 30% 30%  28% 31% 42%  30% 35% 33%
Ukraine 8% 11% 4% 7% 14% 6% 13% 6% 5% 8% % 10% 6%
None of the above 50% 42% 57% 51% 49% 45% 48%  49%  52%  48%  49% 52% 54%
Not sure 16% 12% 21% 13% 21% 24% 20% 21% 16% 9% 19% 12% 11%
Unweighted N (1,590) (692) (898) (1,077) (193) (203) (304) (416) (523) (347) (624) (480) (330)
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2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
China 9% 8% 12% 9% 8% 11% 11% 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 11%
France 15% 14% 19% 16% 12% 16% 20% 12% 15% 18% 12% 10% 20%
Germany 11% 10% 13% 11% 10% 9% 13% 8% 11% 13% 9% % 14%
India 9% 6% 13% 9% 5% 9% 14% 5% 10% 11% 5% % 13%
Iran 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Israel 15% 8% 27% 17% 7% 14% 27% 9% 12% 24% 8% 8% 25%
North Korea 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Russia 9% 7% 13% 9% 5% 9% 13% 4% 9% 13% 5% 8% 13%
South Korea 11% 9% 13% 11% 8% 10% 15% % 12% 13% 8% 6% 15%
The United Kingdom 20% 16% 27% 21% 14% 19% 28% 13% 19% 28% 14% 12% 29%
The United States 32% 22% 46% 33% 19% 28% 51% 21% 25% 50% 21% 17% 50%
Ukraine 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 6% 9% 5% 7%
None of the above 50% 65% 36% 51% 67% 52%  34% 61%  52%  36% 63% 53% 35%
Not sure 16% 11% 16% 14% 12% 18% 12% 16% 21% 12% 14% 28% 13%
Unweighted N (1,590) (669) (552) (1,455) (538) (480) (462) (555) (596)  (439) (726) (286) (578)
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35. Iran Nuclear Threat
How serious a threat do you think Iran’s nuclear program poses to the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
26% 25% 27% 26% 23% 31% 14%  20% 33% 33% 29% 27% 21%

An immediate and serious threat to the U.S.

A somewhat serious threat to the U.S. 33% 33% 33% 35% 27% 31% 27% 29% 33%  41% 2% 39% 36%
A minor threat to the U.S. 18% 21% 15% 19% 15% 14% 23% 21% 16% 13% 15% 16% 28%
Not a threat to the U.S. 8% 11% 5% 7% 14% 4% 15% 10% 5% 4% 9% 9% 7%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 13% 21% 20% 20% 20% 12% 9% 20% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (692) (897) (1,076) (193)  (203)  (304) (416) (523) (346) (624)  (479)  (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
An immediate and serious threat to the U.S. 26% 18% 41% 29% 15% 23% 43% 18% 21% 39% 18% 17% 38%
A somewhat serious threat to the U.S. 33% 40% 33% 35% 34% 35% 31% 37% 27% 35% 36% 25% 33%
A minor threat to the U.S. 18% 22% 15% 18% 24% 21% 12% 21% 20% 13% 23% 15% 15%
Not a threat to the U.S. 8% 10% 4% 8% 14% 4% 5% 10% 11% 4% 10% 12% 5%
Not sure 15% 10% 7% 9% 12% 17% 9% 15% 21% 9% 13% 31% 9%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,589) (668) (552) (1,454) (537) (480) (462) (554) (596) (439) (725) (286)  (578)
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36. Iran Nuclear Threat to Israel

How serious a threat do you think Iran’s nuclear program poses to Israel?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
An immediate and serious threat to Israel 44% 49% 40% 47% 37% 40% 26% 37% 53%  57%  43% 48% 44%
A somewhat serious threat to Israel 24% 23% 25% 25% 24% 22% 22% 28% 23%  23% 21% 27% 29%
A minor threat to Israel 11% 12% 11% 10% 14% 10% 21% 10% 10% 6% 11% 12% 15%
Not a threat to Israel 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4%
Not sure 16% 12% 21% 14% 21% 25% 27% 20% 11% 11% 21% 8% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (691) (895) (1,074) (193)  (203)  (304) (414) (522) (346) (622)  (478)  (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
An immediate and serious threat to Israel 44% 36% 65% 50% 30% 40% 67% 34% 35% 64% 33% 28% 63%
A somewhat serious threat to Israel 24% 35% 20% 27% 33% 29% 15% 31% 24% 18% 33% 20% 18%
A minor threat to Israel 11% 14% 5% 10% 17% 11% 8% 16% 12% 7% 15% 9% 9%
Not a threat to Israel 4% 6% 2% 4% 9% 1% 1% 4% 6% 1% 5% 7% 1%
Not sure 16% 9% 7% 9% 12% 20% 9% 15% 23% 10% 14% 36% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (668)  (550) (1,451) (537) (479) (461) (555) (594) (437) (725) (285)  (576)
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37. Should the U.S. Negotiate with Iran

Do you think the United States should or should not engage in negotiations with Iran over its nuclear program?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should 59% 68% 51% 64% 46% 45% 47%  49% 63% 76% 51% 66% 72%
Should not 19% 15% 23% 15% 33% 24% 24% 23% 18% 12%  22% 17% 12%
Not sure 22% 17% 26% 21% 21% 31% 29% 29% 20% 12%  27% 17% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (691) (895) (1,074) (192) (203) (304) (414) (521) (347) (621) (480) (329)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Should 59% 66% 70% 66% 61% 57% 66% 58% 51% 68% 60% 35% 70%
Should not 19% 19% 14% 17% 22% 19% 17% 22% 21% 14% 21% 26% 13%
Not sure 22% 15% 16% 17% 17% 25% 17% 20% 27% 18% 19% 39% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (668) (550) (1,451) (537) (479) (461) (554) (595) (437) (725) (285) (576)
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38. Should U.S. Bomb Iran Nuclear Facilities

Do you think the U.S. military should or should not bomb Iranian nuclear facilities?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should 29% 38% 21% 34% % 26% 15%  23% 34%  42%  30% 31% 25%
Should not 46% 44% 48% 42% 66% 43% 59%  54% 38% 37%  45% 46% 53%
Not sure 25% 18% 31% 24% 27% 31% 25%  23% 28% 21%  25% 23% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (692) (896) (1,075) (193) (203) (303) (415) (523) (347) (623) (479) (330)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Should 29% 10% 51% 31% 8% 20% 60% 9% 21% 57% 9% 18% 55%
Should not 46% 70% 24% 46% 75% 48% 20% 67% 50% 22% 68% 48% 23%
Not sure 25% 20% 25% 23% 17% 32% 21% 23% 29% 21% 23% 34% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (669)  (551) (1,453) (537) (480) (461) (554) (596) (438) (725) (286) (577)
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39. Trump Iran Policy

Do you think Donald Trump has a clear plan for U.S. policy on Iran?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 35% 41% 29% 40% 16% 29% 23%  29% 41% 44%  33% 39% 32%
No 45% 42% 47% 42% 61% 40% 4%  47%  43%  43%  44% 45% 50%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 18% 23% 31% 30%  24% 17% 13%  23% 16% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (691) (894) (1,074) (192) (203) (303) (414) (521) (347) (622) (479) (329)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 35% 7% 67% 36% 8% 24% 70% 8% 28% 67% 8% 23% 67%
No 45% 83% 14% 48% 79% 50% 11% 77% 45% 14% 79% 40% 13%
Not sure 20% 9% 19% 16% 13%  26% 19% 15% 2%  18% 13% 37% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,585) (668)  (550) (1,451) (538) (479) (460) (555) (593) (437) (726) (284) (575)
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40. Trust Trump Nuclear Weapons

Do you trust or do you not trust Donald Trump to make the right decisions about the use of nuclear weapons?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Trust him 37% 44% 30% 43% 8% 29% 22% 31% 43%  47%  35% 39% 36%
Not trust him 49% 45% 52% 42% 79% 47% 56% 50% 44%  46%  50% 47% 52%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 14% 13% 24% 22% 19% 12% % 16% 14% 12%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (691) (897)  (1,075) (193) (203) (303) (416) (522) (347) (623) (480) (329)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Trust him 37% 4% 74% 39% 4% 27% 76% 4% 28% 77% 4% 21% 76%
Not trust him 49% 89% 10% 49% 89% 55% 11% 87% 52% 10% 88% 50% 10%
Not sure 15% 6% 16% 12% 8% 18% 12% 9% 21% 14% 8% 29% 14%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (667) (552) (1,453) (537) (479) (462) (554) (595) (439) (725) (285) (578)
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41. Likelihood of Conflict Leading to Larger War
How likely do you think it is that the conflict between Israel and Iran will lead to a wider war in the Middle East?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

29% 26% 32% 28% 38% 28% 34%  31% 26%  21%  29% 33% 28%

Very likely

Somewhat likely 3% 40% 35% 40% 35% 32% 38% 36% 38% 37% 34% 3% 46%
Not very likely 14% 20% 8% 14% 5% 13% 9% 12% 14% 21% 13% 15% 14%
Not likely at all 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 17% 12% 23% 16% 22% 23% 17% 19% 20% 12% 21% 13% 9%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  99%

Unweighted N (1,586) (691)  (895) (1,074) (193)  (202)  (304) (413) (523) (346) (622)  (480)  (329)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very likely 29% 44% 18% 30% 46% 28% 18% 42% 30% 17% 42% 29% 17%
Somewhat likely 37% 40% 35% 36% 38% 41% 33% 38% 35% 39% 38% 32% 39%
14% 4% 26% 17% 6% 10% 27% 5% 12% 24% 6% % 24%

Not very likely

Not likely at all 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 0% 2% 4%
Not sure 17% 11% 18% 15% 9% 19% 18% 15% 22% 16% 14% 29% 15%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,586) (666) (552) (1,452) (536) (479) (462) (553) (594) (439)  (724) (284)  (578)
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42. Likelihood of Conflict Leading to U.S. War with Iran
How likely do you think it is that the conflict between Israel and Iran will lead to a war between the U.S. and Iran?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

21% 20% 22% 17% 35% 26% 26% 22% 19% 18% 21% 22% 18%

Very likely

Somewhat likely 38% 40% 36% 41% 30% 24% 38% 3% 37% 38% 34% 39% 49%
Not very likely 17% 22% 12% 18% 6% 20% 13%  15% 17% 24% 15% 18% 19%
Not likely at all 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 7% 2% 3% 7% 5% 6% 4% 3%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 19% 27% 23% 21% 23% 21% 15% 24% 17% 11%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,587) (691) (896) (1,075) (192)  (203)  (304) (415) (523) (345) (623)  (479)  (330)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very likely 21% 31% 11% 21% 35% 18% 13% 31% 22% 11% 31% 20% 11%
Somewhat likely 38% 42% 34% 37% 40% 38% 36% 39% 36% 38% 39% 34% 38%
17% 9% 31% 20% 10% 15% 28% 9% 13% 28% 9% 10% 28%

Not very likely

Not likely at all 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% % 2% 4% % 3% 4% %
Not sure 20% 16% 19% 18% 14% 24% 16% 19% 25% 16% 18% 33% 16%
Totals 101% 101%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,587) (668) (551) (1,453) (538) (479) (461) (555) (594) (438)  (725) (285)  (577)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

June 20 - 23, 2025

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1834 started the survey after screenouts. 142 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 53 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 15 were removed for attention check failures, and 34 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,590 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, educa-
tion, 2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was
estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (31% Democratic, 33% Republican). The weights
range from 0.051 to 6.52, with a mean of one and a standard deviation
of 1.005.

1590
1455 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

0 questions not reported.



